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1 Los Alamitos 4ô Furlongs (:49¦) çMd 5000 Purse $8,500   For Maidens, Fillies And Mares

Three Years Old And Upward. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

Post time: 5:40 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum
Wager), $1 Early Double, $1 Pick Four, $1 Place Pick All

Beyer par: 44

1
Red

Salty Sally
Own: David Hinkins
White, Black �Black Dragon Ranch� And

CASTILLO P E (8 2 1 0 .25) 2025: (69 4 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 25

$5,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr) CTBAJA25 $3,500
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:The Giant Is Lit (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Tom Halasz (Cal)
Tr: Farias Adan(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(35 2 .06)

Blinkers ON

L 115¬

Life 5 M 0 0 $3,100 28

2026 1 M 0 0 $400 20

2025 4 M 0 0 $2,400 28

LA 1 0 0 0 $400 20

D.Fst 9 0 0 0 $5,172 28
Wet(379) 1 0 0 0 $300 -
Synth(359) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(277) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(324) 1 0 0 0 $400 20

28á26= 3LA fst 4ôf S :22.47 :46.35 :52.87 3Î çMd 3500 20 7/8 2 2¦ 5¬ô 5¬ô Flores P L122 24.40 81=07 Jager Angel118¦ Fire Ile123§ô Free Nomination120ô 2w,trouble turn,evenly
14á26= 2LA fst 1000 :53.23 :56.93 çMdn 13500 0 6/7 1 3©ö 5¦¦ 7¦¤ö Vargas S R L126 20.30 - ForumConfidentil126¤ HeelsOnFire126ö BigCoin126§ Chasd ins,lug out turn
11â26= 2LA fst 1000 :54.81 :55.48 çMdn 14000 16 4/8 1 1É 3¨ 7¨ô Vargas S R L126 9.80 - Goddessofthemoon126ö OurAgenda126¦ AguilaAzul126ô Duel 2w,weaken 1/8
13ã25= 3LA fst 1000 :54.63 :55.38 çMdn 11000 26 3/4 3 3¨ 3« 4¨ô Cruz D D 124 16.90 - ZBossSauce124¦ TroubleandStrife124§ OurAgend124ô Bpd st,ins,lacked kick
22ä25= 1LA wf 1000 :54.77 :56.58 çMdn 13500 4 6/8 2 6© 7®õ 7® Vargas S R 124 14.40 - Fairlawns Way124§ Z Boss Sauce124¦ Obsidian Storm126Ç Stalked 3w, tired
26å25= 2LA fst 1000 :54.27 :55.79 çMdn 13000 4 3/6 1 4©ö 4®õ 4¤ Vargas S R 124 5.10 - Royal Lady124§ô Fairlawns Way124¨ Aguila Azul124§ô Stalked ins, kept on
12æ25= 5LRC fst 5ôf :21.75 :44.68 :57.74 1:04.14 çMd 30000 9 8/9 6 6¬ô 7® 8¦© 7§§ö Ortega C 122 36.50 69=10 Separator122¦§ Bear's Board122¨ô SunnyCreed122¨ Bpd st,3-6w,no menace
25Û25= 3Dmr fst 5f :22.21 :45.76 :58.37 çÐMd 50000 13 6/10 3 5¨ 6® 7¦§ 7¦¤ô Carmona S 122f 53.90 75=09 My Kat122¤õ That Ain't Right122É Priscilla122©ö 2w-3w-inside, empty
28Þ25= 5LRC fst 5f :21.81 :45.33 :57.77 çÐMd Sp Wt 46k 28 4/8 4 5¨ô 5¤õ 5®ô 5¦©õ Bautista A Lª 114 42.00 79=06 Jasmina119ª Final Table Lady120¦ Too Sassy119©ö 4-3w,tip out,weakened
14Þ25= 7SA fst 5f :22.11 :46.18 :59.14 çÐMd Sp Wt 62k 12 8/10 6 6ªô 8¦¦ 9¦¨ 9¦«õ Baze T C 119 54.00 75=08 MyLoveCroline119¨õ TmmyBby119¦ö FinlTbleLdy120É 4-2wide, no impact
WORKS: 22Ý25 Dmr 4f fst :47¨ H 3/26  16Ý25 Dmr 5f fst 1:02© H 69/75  4Ý25 Dmr 3f fst :39¦ H 21/21  12Û25 LA 3f fst :36¦ H 3/15  31Ü25 LA 5f fst 1:03 Hg 13/14  25Ü25 LA 5f fst 1:01§ H 9/22

TRAINER: 1stBlink(1 .00 $0.00) BlinkOn(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(32 .06 $4.19) Sprint(35 .06 $3.83) MdnClm(5 .20 $26.00)

2
White

Aguila Azul
Own: Marcos Menjivar
White, Red �Larc� On Back, White Cap

MONROY F (15 1 5 2 .07) 2025: (148 12 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 47

$5,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Feb) FTCAYR24 $1,000
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Dahlia Azul (Quality Road)
Br: Terry C Lovinger (Cal)
Tr: Valdez Jose R(1 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(41 2 .05)

L 122

Life 10 M 1 0 $6,960 34

2026 3 M 1 0 $2,760 34

2025 7 M 0 0 $4,200 27

LA 1 0 1 0 $1,760 34

D.Fst 13 0 1 2 $11,605 34
Wet(393) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(348) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(272) 1 0 0 0 $500 22
Dst(344) 2 0 1 0 $2,260 34

14à26= 1LA fst 4ôf ÿ :21.98 :45.73 :52.51 3Î Md 3500 34 1/5 5 4¬ô 3¬ô 2¨õ Monroy F L122 7.00 88=06 T One D Flour Free125¨õ AguilaAzul122ô OldTimer122¬ Bit slw,ins,willing 2d
8à26= 1SA fst 1 S :23.41 :48.01 1:12.84 1:40.32 3Î çMd 20000 19 2/7 6ª 6© 7®ô 7¦© 7§¨ö Castillo P E¬ L111f 55.80 49=17 Makenarita126§ö WtershedMoment126§ BlmeEve126¦ Inside trip,lack rally

23â26= 6SA fst 5ôf :22.38 :46.11 :59.02 1:05.60 çÐMd 50000 16 1/7 6 7¤ 7¦¦ 7¦¨ 6¦«ô Sevilla R¬ L115 52.50 68=13 Tammy Baby122ô Twisted Humor122ªö ShadyStripes122§ö Inside, no factor
11â26= 2LA fst 1000 :54.81 :55.16 çMdn 14000 22 1/8 5 7ªô 7ªô 3¦ö Herrera C 126 6.10 - Goddessofthemoon126ö OurAgenda126¦ AguilAzul126ô Ins,bid 4deep,up 3rd
21ã25= 1LA fst 1000 :54.47 :55.74 çMdn 13500 17 4/7 4 7¦¥ 6¤ô 4¬ô Sevilla R 126 7.80 - TroblndStrf126ªö Goddssofthmoon126¦ô Crtsdrm126É Ins-2wd,shftd out 1/8
14ã25= 5LRC fst 1 :23.74 :47.93 1:13.07 1:39.92 çÐMd 20000 27 4/8 4§ô 3§ 6¤ 4¦¦ 4¦¦õ Barandela S 122 55.70 65=16 VctorsJwl122« RmmbrAprl122¨õ RumpsnPrds122§ Luggd1st,3-6w2nd,wknd
16ä25= 6Dmr fst 5ôf :21.75 :45.78 :58.12 1:04.67 çÐMd 50000 19 3/11 7 10®ö 10¦¦ 11¦© 10¦¤ Barandela S 122 87.60 68=12 FinalTableLady122§ô CottRide122ô CmmysGirl122ó Btwn,driftd turn,tired
8ä25= 2LA fst 1000 :54.53 :55.47 çMdn 13000 29 3/5 4 4ªô 4« 4ª Bautista A L 124 3.40 - Sheza Gemini Jewel124ö Z Boss Sauce126¦ö Fire Ile124§ô Stalked 2p, mildly

26å25= 2LA fst 1000 :54.27 :55.28 çMdn 13000 13 4/6 3 6«õ 5¦¥ 3ªô Bautista A L 124 11.30 - Royal Lady124§ô Fairlawns Way124¨ Aguila Azul124§ô Trailed, along 3rd 3pa
11å25= 8SA fst 5ôf :22.12 :46.20 :59.16 1:05.77 çÐMd 50000 20 9/9 4 8¦¦ 8¦§ 8¦¥ 6¦¦ô Carmona S 122 76.80 75=16 Pasalubong122¦õ AGretShking122§õ FinlTbleLdy122Ç 2w-ins,angled out 1/4

Previously trained by DeLeon Rafael 2025(as of 7/4): ( 21 0 3 4 0.00 )
4Û25= 3LRC fst 5ôf :22.87 :47.69 :59.86 1:06.64 çMd 30000 -0 3/7 3 6§ö 6©õ 6¤ 6¦©ô Payeras E 120b 36.70 64=13 Lady Victoria114ô Fire Ile119ª Tina's Princess122¦õ 3-2wd,angled out,wknd

22Þ25= 3LRC fst 5f :22.16 :46.88 :59.51 çÐMd 50000 -0 8/8 4 8ªõ 8¤ö 8¦¦ 8¦¤ Frey K 119b 24.80 66=11 SmilingCrmn119§ö TinsPrncss122¦ö CnYouDrm121¦ Trailed 5-6wide, empty
WORKS: 23á26 SA 5f fst 1:01© H 32/42  8ã25 SA 4f fst :48¦ H 19/55  ò1ã25 SA 3f fst :35§ H 1/23  6å25 SA 4f fst :51 H 45/53  27æ25 SA 4f fst :49¦ Hg 32/59  15æ25 SA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 17/39

TRAINER: Dirt(48 .06 $0.45) Sprint(40 .05 $0.32) MdnClm(13 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 LA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

3
Blue

Beauty Jenny
Own: Angela Aquino
Black, White Brace And Diamonds On

ORTEGA C (18 3 2 1 .17) 2025: (68 7 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 45

$5,000

B. f. 4 (May) OBSOPN24 $17,000
Sire: Maximum Security (New Year's Day) $3,500
Dam:Patsy's Kim (Dixie Union)
Br: Fox Run Homestead LLC Billy Crouse & Travis Price (Ky)
Tr: Aquino Angela M(21 2 3 0 .10) 2025:(140 22 .16)

L 125

Life 6 M 0 0 $4,400 36

2025 5 M 0 0 $3,900 35

2024 1 M 0 0 $500 36

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 0 0 0 $3,900 36
Wet(390) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(287) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(191) 1 0 0 0 $500 21
Dst(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Gomez Ruben 2025(as of 7/31): ( 54 5 5 2 0.09 )
31Û25= 4Dmr fst 1 :22.26 :46.29 1:11.68 1:39.18 3Î çMd 20000 16 6/10 9«ö10¤õ 9¦© 8¦« 8§¤ô Mussad D¬ L113 49.50 51=20 Lady Rider120ô Eastwick120¨õ Big Whoosh120ô 4w-ins, 2wd,no impact
22Þ25= 2LRC fst 1 :23.41 :47.39 1:12.80 1:40.21 3Î çMd 20000 35 3/6 2ô 3¦ 4¨ 4§ô 4©õ Chavez D¬ L111 21.70 70=14 BrndonsGirl118¦õ SiempreNmn119ô Snoozulos118§ô Prss ins,chsd,churn on
12Þ25= 6SA fst 5ôf ÿ :22.66 :46.23 :59.49 1:06.59 3Î çMd 20000 34 5/7 3 6¬ 7¦¥ 6¦¦ 5¤ Chavez D¬ L113 69.40 75=13 Disposition126¦ô PerfectSmile120¨õ ArysRide120§ö Off pace2w,mvd in uppr
16Ü25= 8SA fst 6f :22.92 :46.24 :59.16 1:12.20 3Î çMd 20000 18 2/10 5 7©õ 6«ô 8¦¦ 5¦¬õ Aguilar A L118 15.20 63=09 PetiteAnge126«ô SpiritulThought118§ö LuckyN111¨ô Inside,btw1/8,no rally

Placed 4th through disqualification
17â25= 1SA fm 6f ê :22.94 :46.47 :58.24 1:10.40 çMd 50000(50-45) 21 4/7 7 7«ô 7ªô 7¬ô 7¦©ô Aguilar A L122 82.50 67=13 Prime and Ready122§ö Molly Jensen122ô Aggro122ó Saved ground,no factor
8ä24= 5Dmr fst 6f :21.96 :44.91 :57.23 1:10.36 çMd Sp Wt 54k 36 4/6 5 6¤ 6¦¨ 6¦¬ 6§¦ Carmona Sª 115 30.10 68=10 Look Forward120¦õ No Bad Beats120® Just as Fancy120ªô Fractious, inside

WORKS: 14á26 LA 5f fst 1:03 H 5/7  30â26 LA 4f fst :48§ H 2/10  18â26 LA 4f fst :49© H 10/25  11â26 LA 4f fst :49 H 19/42  5å25 LA 3f fst :35© H 2/15  21æ25 LA 5f fst 1:03¨ H 23/25

TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(43 .16 $1.17) +180Days(6 .17 $4.70) Route/Sprint(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(161 .15 $1.67) Sprint(154 .15 $1.69) MdnClm(36 .14 $1.92) J/T 2025-26 LA(9 .22 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(11 .18 $1.20)

4
Yellow

My Eliana
Own: Juan R Aguilar
Burgundy, Black �Em� On Gold Diamond

VARGAS S R (26 6 6 6 .23) 2025: (73 16 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 54 Late 42

$5,000

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) FTCAYR23 $2,000
Sire: Faversham (Lucky Pulpit) $1,500
Dam:Tiz a Goddess (Tiznow)
Br: Perry Martin (Cal)
Tr: Aguilar Juan R(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(1 0 .00)

120ª

Life 9 M 0 2 $9,580 38

2026 3 M 0 1 $2,000 28

2025 6 M 0 1 $7,580 38

LA 1 0 0 1 $1,000 28

D.Fst 8 0 0 2 $9,080 38
Wet(348*) 1 0 0 0 $500 35
Synth(338*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(243*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(320) 1 0 0 1 $1,000 28

8à26= 2LA fst 4ôf :21.81 :45.53 :52.21 3Î çMd 5000 28 2/6 2 5«ô 4«ô 3©õ Payeras E 125b 11.10 88=05 Tough Virginia125¨ô Mia Forza122ö My Eliana125¦õ Bpd st,2w,up 3rd 3p
21á26= 4SA fst 6f S :22.56 :45.81 :58.41 1:11.26 4Î çÐMd 12500 19 5/8 5 4§ô 5©ö 6¤ô 7¦¨ô Aguilar A L124b 54.90 71=12 TomsStar124¦ö Daddygaveittome124§õ PlyforMe124ó Chased, inside, tired
30â26= 3SA fst 5ôf :23.00 :47.24 :59.82 1:06.05 4Î çMd 20000 19 3/6 5 6©ô 6¬õ 6® 6¦«ô Bautista A Lª L119b 44.80 66=17 Cantdealwithit124¦ô EstBocKibbutz124§õ Tupelo124ö Trailed 2wide, empty

Previously trained by Headley Gus 2025(as of 7/4): ( 10 0 1 1 0.00 )
4Û25= 9LRC fst 6f :22.74 :47.03 :59.56 1:12.26 3Î çÐMd 12500 22 7/8 8 7©õ 8¬ô 6¬ö 5¦¦ Franco G 118 10.90 70=13 DevineMarina118§ô AryasRide118¦ö CoteBlanc121ö Getting out turn,empty

20Þ25= 5LRC fst 6f :22.18 :46.36 :58.87 1:12.10 çMd 12500 31 5/10 5 8ªö 7«ô 5¤ 4¤ö Bautista A L¬ 111 2.80 73=10 AngisTipsy118¨ô DixiesDelight118¦ö DevinMrin118¨ô Drftd7w turn,no threat
6Þ25= 6SA fst 1 S :23.30 :47.59 1:13.78 1:42.12 3Î çÐMd 12500 33 2/7 6« 5ªô 6« 5«ô 5¬ô Orantes W Rª 114 9.30 57=23 MrksOldDrm119§ô LttlSlrGrl119§õ SmkHtGrl119§õ Bad stumble,2-3w,2-4w

26ß25= 6SA wfø 1 S :22.62 :46.58 1:12.70 1:41.65 3Î çMd 20000 35 9/9 6ªô 5¬ 7¬ö 6¤ô 7®õ Franco G 118 19.50 58=21 Be a Goldfish126É Aggro118¦ö Siempre Naman118¨ 5-4wd,3wd,no impact
29à25= 2SA fst 6f :22.18 :45.92 1:00.21 1:13.84 çÐMd 50000 38 1/8 8 8¦¦ 8¦¥ 8¤ 3«ö Franco G 122 29.30 65=19 BoosterClub122¦ BrandonsGirl122ªö MyElian122Ç Stp slow/brk out,3-4wd
2à25= 4SA fst 6f :22.49 :46.01 :59.73 1:13.28 çÐMd 50000 27 4/7 7 7¦¦ 7¦¨ 7¦¥ 5¦§ô Franco G 122 29.80 62=19 Memosis122§õ Sexy Blue122®ô Little Silver Girl122ô Off slow,hated kickbck

WORKS: 14á26 SLR 4f fst :49 H 10/20  13â26 SLR 5f fst 1:02§ H 1/1  31ã25 SLR 5f fst 1:03¦ Hg 9/11  23ã25 SLR 5f fst 1:03§ H 10/10  15ã25 SLR 4f fst :50§ H 1/1  6ã25 SLR 4f fst :50© H 18/20

TRAINER: Dirt(5 .00 $0.00) Sprint(5 .00 $0.00) MdnClm(5 .00 $0.00)
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5
Green

McKenna Moon
Own: Daniel R Ray
Soild Yellow, Black �D&l Racing� On

RAMIREZ R S (13 3 1 1 .23) 2025: (150 25 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 38

$5,000

Ch. f. 3 (Jan)
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Pretty Mischief (Into Mischief)
Br: Dan Ray (Cal)
Tr: Treece Charles S(4 0 3 0 .00) 2025:(55 7 .13)

L 122

Life 6 M 0 0 $3,040 32

2026 1 M 0 0 $540 30

2025 5 M 0 0 $2,500 32

LA 1 0 0 0 $540 30

D.Fst 8 0 0 0 $3,470 30
Wet(396) 1 0 0 0 $500 32
Synth(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(274) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(345) 1 0 0 0 $540 30

28á26= 3LA fst 4ôf S :22.47 :46.35 :52.87 3Î çMd 3500 30 1/8 4 3¦ô 3© 4© Payeras E L122b 13.50 85=07 Jager Angel118¦ Fire Ile123§ô Free Nomination120ô Chase ins,outfnshd 3rd
24â26= 4LA fst 1000 :55.04 :56.40 çMd 12500 15 4/7 1 6©õ 6¬ö 6¬ Cruz D D L124b 20.60 - Obsidian Storm124¦õ Scotlynn Rae124ö Courtsdream124ö Stalked 2w, empty
11â26= 2LA fst 1000 :54.81 :55.24 çMdn 14000 21 8/8 3 6©ô 6©õ 5§õ Cruz D D L126b 7.20 - Goddessofthemoon126ö OurAgend126¦ AguilAzul126ô Track btwn,outkickd
21ã25= 1LA fst 1000 :54.47 :55.86 çMdn 13500 15 7/7 2 4ª 5¬ 6¤ Cruz D D 126b 6.50 - TroblndStrf126ªö Goddssofthmon126¦ô Crtsdrm126É Brk well,3-2w,no rally
7ã25= 9LRC fst 5ôf :21.89 :45.88 :58.89 1:05.90 çÐMd 20000 22 1/11 5 8¤õ 8®ö 8¤ 7©ö Frey K 122 33.90 78=07 KpthPvls122ô VictorisJwl122¦ö SmokinHotChick122É Saved ground, mildly

22ä25= 1Dmr gd 1 S :22.47 :47.00 1:12.32 1:38.29 çMd 32000 32 7/7 7ª 7ª 6¤ô 6¦¦ 6¦¬ö Frey K 122 89.60 66=09 Jewlz122ó Can'tSayThat122¦¥ö DefinitelyPrbable122§ 3-2wd,2wd,no factor
17å25= 7SA fst 6f :22.49 :46.52 :59.39 1:12.26 çÐMd 20000 17 7/14 3 8¨ô 9« 9¦¦ 9¦§ö Frey K 122 62.20 67=12 StrongMorls122«õ TinsPrincess122É RemembrApril122¦ô 2-3wide, no rally
19æ25= 2LRC fst 5ôf :22.56 :46.34 :59.12 1:05.40 çÐMd 20000 19 4/7 4 7ª 7« 7¬õ 6¬ô Frey K 122 21.90 77=09 DondeEstJefe122¦ö ShrLightning122§ ClmBch117ö Saved ground,no threat
15Ý25= 5Dmr fst 5ôf :21.57 :46.71 1:00.09 1:07.02 çÐMd 20000 -0 1/9 2 6«ô 6¤ 8¤õ 6¦ª Frey K 122 7.20 59=17 Tiger Lady122ö Om Time Gal117¦ö Clam Beach117É Brk well,ins,angld str
WORKS: 14á26 LA 3f fst :36¦ H 8/11  2ã25 LA 3f fst :38 H 1/3  13ä25 LA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 6/8  5ä25 LA 5f fst 1:02© H 4/4  29å25 LA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 1/1  10å25 LA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 9/10

TRAINER: Dirt(59 .14 $0.95) Sprint(59 .14 $0.95) MdnClm(17 .12 $0.51) J/T 2025-26 LA(4 .50 $2.15) J/T 2025-26(9 .22 $0.96)

6
Black

Mia Forza
Own: Talamantes Filiberto G and Santos Jua
Red And White Vertical Stripes, White

LOPEZ H R (8 1 2 0 .12) 2025: (35 6 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 27

$5,000

Ch. f. 3 (May) CTBAJA25 $6,000
Sire: Mo Forza (Uncle Mo) $5,000
Dam:Caution Sign (Mr. Greeley)
Br: Eagle Ridge Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Gonzalez Felix L(12 2 2 0 .17) 2025:(59 5 .08)

L 122

Life 4 M 1 0 $3,280 32

2026 2 M 1 0 $2,280 30

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,000 32

LA 1 0 1 0 $1,780 30

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $2,780 30
Wet(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(352*)0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(315) 1 0 0 0 $500 32
Dst(253) 1 0 1 0 $1,780 30

8à26= 2LA fst 4ôf :21.81 :45.53 :52.21 3Î çMd 5000 30 6/6 5 2¦ô 2¨ 2¨ô Lopez H R L122fb 2.70 88=05 Tough Virginia125¨ô Mia Forza122ö My Eliana125¦õ Liftd/bit slw,2w,kept
Previously trained by Campuzano Lorenzo 2025: ( 42 2 8 2 0.05 )

9â26= 7SA fst 5ôf :21.92 :45.12 :57.10 1:03.15 çÐMd 20000 17 8/12 7 4§õ 4¨ô 9¦§ 9§¦ Castillo P E¬ 115b 79.20 77=03 DkotsShdw122¬õ TwstdHmr122§õ DncngWthShr122¦ô 2-4wd/bmpd 1/4,faded
7ã25= 9LRC fst 5ôf :21.89 :45.88 :58.89 1:05.90 çÐMd 20000 20 10/11 11 6ª 7ªõ 7« 8ªö Gonzalez R 122f 6.70 77=07 KpthPvls122ô VictorisJwl122¦ö SmoknHotChck122É Lost path st,4-3-5wide
7ä25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê :23.19 :46.03 :58.10 çÐMd Sp Wt 61k 32 5/7 7 7ªõ 7¬ö 6¦¥ 7¦¥ Gonzalez R 122 20.40 77=11 LibelProof122©õ StrsHollow122ô UpfortheHunt122¦ö Step slow,paused7/16

WORKS: 22á26 LA 5f fst 1:00§ H 2/7  23ã25 SA 4f fst :51¨ H 42/45  26ä25 SA 4f fst :48 H 3/20  7ä25 SA 4f fst :49 H 9/19  31å25 SA ú 5f fst 1:00© H 2/5  25å25 SA 4f fst :49 Hg 37/62

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(7 .14 $1.29) Dirt(69 .10 $1.15) Sprint(71 .10 $1.12) MdnClm(24 .08 $0.55) J/T 2025-26 LA(15 .13 $1.17) J/T 2025-26(28 .07 $0.63)
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2 Los Alamitos 4ô Furlongs (:49¦) Clm 3200N2L Purse $8,500   For Three Year Olds And

Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race
Since January 22 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $3,200.

Post time: 6:08 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum Wager), $1 Pick Three Beyer par: NA

1
Red

Surf Star
Own: Frances Jefferson
Gold, Purple Sleeves

CRUZ D D (13 1 1 1 .08) 2025: (95 5 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 37

$3,200

B. f. 4 (May) FTCAYR23 $3,000
Sire: Surf Cat (Sir Cat) $2,500
Dam:Madre Luna (Rahy)
Br: Liberty Road Stables (Cal)
Tr: Rubin Howard I(4 1 0 2 .25) 2025:(26 2 .08)

118

Life 21 1 0 5 $20,640 43

2026 2 1 0 0 $4,710 43

2025 8 M 0 4 $5,825 36

LA 8 1 0 4 $9,535 43

D.Fst 24 1 0 7 $22,553 43
Wet(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(304) 2 0 0 0 $2,205 4

Turf(266) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(335) 9 1 0 4 $11,290 43

7à26= 3LA fst 1000 :54.13 :54.66 3Î çClm 6250N2L 42 6/8 6 6ªõ 5©õ 5§ö Payeras E 126 45.40 - LnLindgrd126ô OnlyRputtion126ö ShzGminJwl124¦õ Stalk ins,bothrd upper
22á26= 3LA fst 4ôf :21.79 :45.59 :51.83 3Î çClm 3200N3L 30 6/6 4 6¬ 6«õ 5¬ö Castillo P E¬ 118 14.10 86=05 DallasAlice123ô CioppinaPasadin123¨ô MggiesFye123¦õ Tracked ins,mildly
18â26= 4LA fst 4ôf S :22.31 :46.30 :52.69 3Î çMd 5000 43 1/6 4 3ô 1¦ 1Ç Castillo P E¬ 118 10.80 90=07 Surf Star118Ç Jager Angel125ô Free Nomination120¦ Chase ins,led trn,held
29ä25= 2LA fst 4ôf :22.09 :46.16 :52.82 3Î çMd 3500 36 2/6 5 5¨ö 3¨ 4¦ô Cruz D D 122 7.60 86=12 Una Brava125Ç Trickifult117¦õ A Clear Behest117É Stalk 2w,kept on 4p
9ä25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.35 :54.82 3Î çMdn 12500 30 1/6 4 5« 6®õ 5¬ö Cruz D D 124b 40.60 - Tizsummer124É Eastwick124§ Violences Ohr126© Settled ins, no threat

18å25= 8SA fst 6f :22.36 :45.61 :58.11 1:10.80 3Î çMd 20000 17 10/10 3 8ªô 10¦¦ 10¦ª 9§© Escobedo A 122b 65.70 63=12 Tiger Fire122¨ö Tupelo122¦ô Moonlit Courage122©ö 5-2wd,never involved
5å25= 5LA fst 1000 :53.21 :55.06 3Î çMdn 13000 28 7/8 4 7¬õ 7®ô 7®õ Bautista A L 124b 16.90 - Straker124§ Jager Angel124§ Luck Happens124¨ Settled 2-3p,no impact

20æ25= 5LA fst 1000 :52.88 :54.19 3Î çMdn 13000 44 3/6 5 5«ö 5® 3«ö Bautista A L 124b 15.30 - Calm Down Kimmie124« Jager Angel124ö Surf Star124ö Ins-2w,angld,up 3rd
6æ25= 2LA fst 4ôf S :22.36 :46.32 :52.87 3Î çMd 3500 33 3/7 2 5¨ô 4© 3§ö Cruz D D 123b 14.80 85=12 Big City Miss122§ô Una Brava125É Surf Star123Ç Off duo ins,miss 3d 3p

10Ý25= 6LA fst 4ôf ÿ :22.63 :46.26 :52.67 3Î çMd 3500 32 4/6 3 4§ô 3§ô 3§ô Cruz D D 123b 8.30 86=08 Hearts Fantasy123Ç Una Brava125§ô Surf Star123¨ô Savd grnd,bid,outkckd
3Ý25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.80 :54.50 3Î çMdn 13500 44 1/7 5 5¨ö 3¨ô 3© Cruz D D 124b 37.60 - Bottom Dollar124§ C Plum Run126§ Surf Star124ó Rail trip,won bob 3rd

12Û25= 1LA fst 4ôf S :23.27 :47.57 :54.43 3Î çMd 3500 24 4/7 5 6¬ô 5¬ 4ªô Flores P L122b 11.00 74=18 QueenofJazz124¦õ BigCityMiss122ó HeartsFantsy122©õ Settled 3p,best rest
WORKS: 30â26 LA 3f fst :38 H 2/5  22ã25 LA 3f fst :37§ H 3/6  26ä25 LA 3f fst :38© Hg 20/21  27æ25 LA 4f fst :51© H 20/21  29Ý25 LA 3f fst :36§ H 3/10  26Û25 LA 3f fst :35 Hg 2/16

TRAINER: Dirt(32 .09 $1.26) Sprint(27 .11 $1.49) Claim(17 .06 $0.40) J/T 2025-26 LA(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

2
White

Morro Morro
Own: Felix L Gonzalez
Red, �Fg� And �Pellio� Emblem Inside

FLORES P (13 0 1 2 .00) 2025: (76 2 .03)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 65

$3,200

Ch. g(08.14.25) 3 (Apr)
Sire: Graydar (Unbridled's Song) $3,000
Dam:Exotic Behavior (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Linda Madsen (Cal)
Tr: Gonzalez Felix L(12 2 2 0 .17) 2025:(59 5 .08)

L 120

Life 2 M 0 0 $1,000 -

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,000 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 10 1 0 0 $11,852 -
Wet(397) 1 0 0 0 $300 -
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(256) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(356) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

1á26= 2LA fst 1000 :54.06 :55.75 3Î Clm 6250N2L 23 1/6 2 3¦õ 5« 6¤ô Lopez H R L124fb 19.00 - DetailsMtter126§ FormidbleThret126ó GreyPower126ô Brief speed,lug turn
11â26= 3LA fst 1000 :53.25 :54.89 Alw 16000N2L 29 1/9 3 1Ç 3¨ö 6® Flores P L124fb 67.30 - Arkadelphia124¨ Petrakos126© ShezaGeminiJewel119É Ins,outfnshd 4deep
20ã25= 1LA fst 1000 :55.15 :55.15 Mdn 12500 42 6/6 1 1ô 1¨ô 1ô Flores P 126fb 7.40 - MorroMorro126ô GentlmnRnchr126¨ TonysFvr126¤ô Outsd,shook free,held
6ã25= 2LA fst 1000 :54.98 :55.46 Mdn 15000 30 5/6 1 1É 2É 4§ô Flores P 126fb 46.40 - Mesa Verde126¦ Jimmy Delivers126É Renzo126¦õ 2w,bpd upper,faltered

22ä25= 3LA wf 1000 :53.81 :55.58 Mdn 13500 22 3/7 4 4§õ 5ªö 6®õ Bautista A L 124fb 48.10 - Petrakos126© Old Timer124¦õ Mesa Verde124§ô Bpd st,3p, no threat
25å25= 3LA fst 1000 :53.81 :56.27 Mdn 13000 13 1/6 4 4©ö 4¦¦ 5¦§ö Cruz D D 124fb 28.30 - Crucible124ó Petrakos126¦ö Jimmy Delivers124¤ Tracked 3p, no threat
11å25= 1LA fst 1000 :54.31 :56.56 Mdn 11500 12 3/5 3 2§ô 3ªõ 5¦¦ô Cruz D D 124fb 11.10 - Eielson124ô Mesa Verde124¬ Royal Lady123¦ô Chased inside,tired
27æ25= 1LA fst 1000 :54.27 :56.97 Mdn 13000 5 2/5 3 4¨ô 4¤ô 4¦¨ô Flores P 124fb 13.90 - Call Me Susie121© Eielson124¨ô Jimmy Delivers124« Ftg,inside,no threat
1Ý25= 2Dmr fst 5f :22.27 :46.63 :59.47 ÐMd 20000 -0 10/10 4 2¦ô 7« 10¦§ 10§®õ Lopez H R 122fb 43.70 59=13 MrcosPrfrmnc122ô MrPppns122§ö JmmyDlvrs117§õ Chased,drop back turn

20Û25= 2LA fst 1000 :56.34 :57.19 Mdn 12000 1 4/6 2 1ô 1¦ 4©ô Ramirez F J 126fb 2.90 - WickedWind123§ô DesertKat126ö ApolinarGraydr126¦õ Bpd st,ins,wkn 1/16
5Û25= 2LRC fst 5ôf :22.29 :46.44 :59.81 1:06.80 Md 30000 -0 4/7 2 2§ 2¨ô 7¦© 7§®õ Ramirez F J 124fb 14.30 49=13 RookieNumbrs119Ç OnStpByond119¦õ MrCrdns120« Closest,2wd-ins,tired

WORKS: 15à26 LA 3f fst :36© H 7/19  8à26 LA 3f fst :37¨ H 8/16  12ä25 LA 4f fst :48¨ Hg 4/12  6æ25 LA 5f fst 1:05¦ Hg 9/9  30Ý25 LA 3f fst :37 H 6/9  29Þ25 LA 4f fst :52 H 37/42

TRAINER: 31-60Days(16 .06 $0.70) Dirt(69 .10 $1.15) Sprint(71 .10 $1.12) Claim(40 .12 $1.66) J/T 2025-26 LA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

3
Blue

Jager Angel
Own: Robert J Lucas
Black, White Horses Inside Rust

CASTILLO P E (8 2 1 0 .25) 2025: (69 4 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 26

$3,200

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Just Be Held (Kafwain)
Br: Daniel Hawkins (Cal)
Tr: Lucas Robert(3 1 1 0 .33) 2025:(44 2 .05)

L 113¬

Life 11 1 3 0 $13,240 44

2026 2 1 1 0 $5,650 42

2025 5 M 1 0 $3,600 44

LA 4 1 2 0 $7,750 44

D.Fst 25 1 8 0 $32,540 44
Wet(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(246) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(333) 4 1 2 0 $7,750 44

28á26= 3LA fst 4ôf S :22.47 :46.35 :52.87 3Î çMd 3500 42 8/8 1 1¦ 1¨ô 1¦ Castillo P E¬ L118b 2.20 89=07 Jager Angel118¦ Fire Ile123§ô Free Nomination120ô Sent clear,held safely
1á26= 3LA fst 1000 :53.69 :54.57 3Î Mdn 12500 44 2/6 6 4§õ 4¨ô 5©ô Nunnally B L121b 7.50 - Highland Echo126É Silvercross126§ Sir Nano126ô Savd grnd, one paced

18â26= 4LA fst 4ôf S :22.31 :46.30 :52.69 3Î çMd 5000 42 5/6 2 2ô 2¦ 2Ç Nunnally B L125b *1.70 90=07 Surf Star118Ç JagerAngel125ô FreeNomination120¦ Vied 3w,surged,missed
28ã25= 2LA fst 1000 :54.37 :54.63 3Î Mdn 13000 44 3/6 1 2§ô 2© 5¦õ Payeras E L123b 4.50 - Warmhearted126ó First to Fly124ó Rachel'sGig124ö Ins,btwn,took up late
13ã25= 7LRC fst 5f :22.17 :46.68 :59.30 3Î çÐMd 12500 17 8/8 4 5§õ 7¨õ 7ªõ 7® Cruz D D L123b 17.30 76=09 CutNCurl122ô GrinneOMlley125§ô FreeNomintion117¦ö 3-6wide, weakened
9ä25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.35 :54.84 3Î çMdn 12500 29 5/6 5 4ª 5® 6¬ö Flores P L124b 6.80 - Tizsummer124É Eastwick124§ Violences Ohr126© Stalked 2w,no threat

25å25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.86 :54.65 3Î çMd 12500 45 3/6 2 2¨ 2©ô 2© Payeras E L124b 2.90 - PonytailPete124© JagerAngel124¦ô ViolencesOhr126¦ Tracked 2w, clear 2nd
5å25= 5LA fst 1000 :53.21 :53.59 3Î çMdn 13000 54 8/8 1 3§ô 2§ô 2§ Flores P L124b 14.40 - Straker124§ Jager Angel124§ Luck Happens124¨ Chased 2w,clear 2nd

20æ25= 5LA fst 1000 :52.88 :54.03 3Î çMdn 13000 46 2/6 4 4©õ 3¬ô 2« Flores P L124b 29.40 - Calm Down Kimmie124« Jager Angel124ö Surf Star124ö Track 2w,improved
6æ25= 2LA fst 4ôf S :22.36 :46.32 :52.87 3Î çMd 3500 32 7/7 1 4§ô 3¨ 4§ö Flores P L122b 2.50 85=12 Big City Miss122§ô Una Brava125É Surf Star123Ç Stalk ins,won bob 3rd

17Ý25= 5LA fst 4ôf :22.20 :46.05 :52.37 3Î Md 3500 44 7/7 5 4ö 2¦ 2¦ô Flores P L117b 15.80 89=06 Dontgetfooledagin122¦ô JgerAngel117¦ö KlimtAP125ô 3w,bid uppr,2nd best
3Ý25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.80 :54.68 3Î çMdn 13500 41 7/7 1 4§ô 5¨ö 5ª Alcala J R L124b 42.70 - Bottom Dollar124§ C Plum Run126§ Surf Star124ó Stalked 3w, mildly

WORKS: 9ã25 LA 3f fst :37§ H 4/7  20Û25 LA 4f fst :48¦ H 6/30  30à25 LA 5f fst 1:01 H 5/13  8ã24 Pln 4f fst :49© Hg 30/53  1ã24 Pln 5f fst 1:01© H 31/67  17ä24 Pln 4f fst :49¨ H 40/69

TRAINER: WonLastStart(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(48 .08 $1.33) Sprint(52 .08 $1.23) Claim(32 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 LA(2 .50 $3.20) J/T 2025-26(2 .50 $3.20)
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4
Yellow

Lucky's Loaded
Own: Carol Anderson
Rose, White Hoop And Bars, White �Jac�

HERRERA C (4 1 1 1 .25) 2025: (208 8 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 46

$3,200

B. g(10.05.24) 5 (Mar)
Sire: I'm Lock N Load (War Front) $2,500
Dam:Blue's Lucky Girl (Lucky Pulpit)
Br: Carol Anderson (Cal)
Tr: Tamayo Isidro(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(246 27 .11)

Blinkers OFF

L 123

Life 10 1 1 2 $12,450 50

2026 2 0 0 0 $800 50

2025 8 1 1 2 $11,650 46

LA 2 0 0 0 $800 50

D.Fst 11 1 1 2 $12,750 50
Wet(339*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(358) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Turf(318*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(187) 2 0 0 0 $800 50

28á26= 5LA fst 4ôf :21.83 :45.62 :52.05 3Î Clm 3200N2L 48 3/6 6 6©õ 5ª 5¨õ Castillo P E¬ L116b 9.50 90=07 WhtRelief118É GotYourSix123¦õ FormidblThrt123ó Shuffld st,bothrd turn
25â26= 3LA fst 4ôf :21.91 :46.10 :52.58 3Î Clm 5000N2L 50 4/9 9 7ªõ 5© 6§õ Castillo P E¬ L116b 6.90 89=09 FrOvrLodd120Ç GotYourSix123ô ThKyIsUnity126¦õ Off slw/bpd,3w,mild 5p
11â26= 5LA fst 1000 :53.41 :54.13 3Î Clm 6250N2L 49 1/10 9 4§ô 4¨ 5¨ö Ortega C L126fb 9.90 - Soli126É Details Matter126ô Not My Rodeo126§ô Stalked ins,best rest
5ã25= 5LRC fst 5ôf :21.89 :45.63 :57.95 1:04.67 3Î Clm 6250N2L 39 2/8 4 3§ 3¦ô 5¦ö 7® Franco G L125b 4.40 80=08 NavlHrbor122ô DrumBunny125§ö DoItforDve125ö Stalked 2-3wd,weakened

29ä25= 2Dmr fst 5ôf :22.42 :45.75 :57.85 1:04.17 3Î Clm 10000N2L 28 4/6 6 4¦ô 3¦ô 3ªô 6¦ªô Frey K L124b 17.90 73=12 MjsticPlisds124ô WhtsthBuzz124¦§õ OnBgSml124Ç Tracked3wide,flattened
25å25= 9SA fst 6f :22.68 :45.90 :58.55 1:11.14 3Î Clm 10000N2L 7 2/14 10 9¨õ 9ªõ 13¦¨ 14¨§õ Baze T C 124f 43.40 54=13 SelfSufficient124¨ô LastCallPaul124¦ö YllCome122§õ Bmpd st,brush7/16,ins
31Ý25= 1EmDfst 6f S :22.30 :45.24 :57.20 1:09.87 3Î Md 10000(10-8) 42 4/4 2 2¦ô 2ô 1¦ 1¦ô Amador S R L125f 1.02 88=07 Lucky's Loaded125¦ô Lucky's Sniper121§ô Towhee125ö 2-w, drew clear
8Ý25= 2EmDfst 6f S :22.16 :45.49 :57.97 1:11.60 3Î Md 10000(10-8) 42 8/8 2 1ô 1§ 1¦ 1ó Amador S R L125 5.16 79=18 ìLucky's Loaded125ó Empire Warrior116ö Towhee125¨ Vied, drftd, DQ 2nd

Disqualified and placed second
19Û25= 8EmDfst 6f :21.96 :44.81 :57.16 1:10.25 3Î Md 10000(10-8) 41 6/10 1 2Ç 1Ç 3¦ô 7¬ô Haldar D J L125f 4.41 78=13 Improbable Bet121§ Tiz Dynamic121¦õ Empire Warrior116É Vied, tired
3Û25= 5EmDfst 6f :21.88 :44.95 :57.30 1:10.39 3Î Md 10000(10-8) 46 6/11 1 2¦ 4¨ô 4¨ô 3¦ô Haldar D J L125f 12.83 84=12 FivTwntySunst125¦õ EmpirWrrior116É LuckysLodd125¨õ Steadied, rallied

14Þ25= 3EmDfst 6f ÿ :22.12 :45.30 :57.54 1:10.90 3Î Md 10000(10-8) 34 5/7 3 3¦ô 2ô 2Ç 3§ô Haldar D J L125f 11.11 80=10 LittlBoyLut121ô CusforDivorc125§ LuckysLodd125É 2-w bid, needed more
WORKS: 21á26 SA 5f fst 1:02¨ H 43/45  23ä25 SA 4f fst :49 Hg 13/40  9ä25 SA 5f fst 1:02§ H 31/39  18å25 SA 4f fst :50¨ H 58/66  11å25 SA 4f fst :50¨ H 49/57  4å25 SA 4f fst :49© H 46/57

TRAINER: BlinkOff(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(242 .13 $1.33) Sprint(223 .13 $1.41) Claim(127 .13 $1.11)

5
Green

Formidable Threat
Own: Jesus Ramos
Black, Red Horseshoe And �Jr� On Back

MONROY F (15 1 5 2 .07) 2025: (148 12 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 40

$3,200

B. g(06.09.23) 5 (Jan) NCAAU 22 $20,000
Sire: Cat Burglar (Unbridled's Song) $2,500
Dam:Vai (Tapizar)
Br: Richard Barton Enterprises (Cal)
Tr: Ramos Jesus(2 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(62 2 .03)

L 123

Life 12 1 1 2 $16,780 53

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,000 53

2025 5 0 1 0 $4,340 47

LA 2 0 1 1 $2,760 53

D.Fst 13 1 2 3 $19,738 53
Wet(377) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(367) 1 0 0 0 $450 23

Turf(217) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(389) 2 0 1 1 $2,760 53

28á26= 5LA fst 4ôf :21.83 :45.62 :52.05 3Î Clm 3200N2L 53 1/6 1 1ô 1ô 3¦ô Monroy F L123 5.40 91=07 WhtRelief118É GotYourSix123¦õ FormidbleThrt123ó Led ins, outfinished
15á26= 6LA fst 1000 :53.28 :53.61 3Î Clm 6250N2L 56 1/7 3 3¦ 2ô 3¦ö Monroy F L126 16.30 - BettheOm126¦õ TheKyIsUnity126ô FormidblThrt126§ Chase ins,lost 2d late
1á26= 2LA fst 1000 :54.06 :54.45 3Î Clm 6250N2L 46 5/6 4 4§ 3§õ 2§ Monroy F L126b 10.30 - DetilsMtter126§ FormidbleThret126ó GreyPowr126ô Chased ins,lasted 2nd

Previously trained by McLean Bill 2025(as of 12/13): ( 154 11 15 15 0.07 )
13ã25= 5LA fst 4ôf S :21.84 :45.35 :52.00 3Î Clm 3200N2L 47 1/4 2 2§ 2¨ô 2§ Herrera C L123b 3.40 90=09 Cngrejo123§ FormidbleThret123¦ô TwilightMoon118ó Chased ins,held 2nd
29ä25= 2Dmr fst 5ôf :22.42 :45.75 :57.85 1:04.17 3Î Clm 10000N2L 35 1/6 4 5§ 4¨ô 4¤ô 4¦§ö Carmona S L124b 80.00 76=12 MjsticPlisds124ô WhtsthBuzz124¦§õ OnBigSml124Ç Stalkd inside,weakened
25å25= 9SA fst 6f :22.68 :45.90 :58.55 1:11.14 3Î Clm 10000N2L 27 1/14 12 13¬õ 13®ö 14¦¨ 13§¨õ Herrera C L124b 100.50 63=13 SelfSufficient124¨ô LastCallPul124¦ö YllCome122§õ Bpd st,ins-2w,no impct
13æ25=10LRC fst 5ôf :22.28 :45.85 :57.84 1:04.54 3Î Clm 6250N2L 19 3/12 8 8ªõ 10®õ 12¦§ 12¦¤õ Carmona S L125b 57.10 72=10 DistntFlet121¨ LobdllLk125ö StndrdofProof118É Bumped start,3wd,faded
5â25= 9SA fst 6f :22.28 :45.82 :58.82 1:12.20 4Î Clm 14000(16-14)N2L 26 7/13 10 9¬ö 13¦¨ 13¦¨ 12¦®ô Americano Mª L117b 36.10 60=19 TddysTriumph122É StnFromMlibu124ªô Spiritist124ô Bp early,2-3w,no factr
1ã24= 7Pln fst 6f :23.36 :45.71 :57.87 1:10.78 3Î Alw 50000sN2X 35 5/6 3 2ô 2¦ô 5ªô 5¦¥ô Antongrgi III W L123b 12.80 85=03 GoldnRivr123¦ö RightHndRydr123¨ô IAmAmdo125¦õ Prssd 3w,tired stretch
1ä24= 3Pln fst 6f ÿ :22.85 :45.34 :57.86 1:11.64 3Î Md 12500 53 1/6 1 1¦ 1¨ 1« 1¨ Americano Mª L118b *1.60 91=05 FormidableThreat118¨ MrinisBest124¨ BngndBoom123É Off rail, much best
2æ24=11Dmr fst 6ôf C :22.07 :45.37 1:10.95 1:17.60 3Î Md 20000 28 8/12 2 3§ 7ªô 10¦¨ 9¦®õ Gonzalez R L121b 65.80 66=14 Captain Sparrow124¦ö NextTrick121© BowtieBoys121¨ Climb bit,chs2w,tired
4Ý24= 6Dmr fst 5ôf :21.90 :45.95 :58.36 1:04.81 3Î ÐMd 50000 3 8/10 3 2Ç 3¦ 10¦© 10§¬ Fresu A L120b 15.20 58=15 RicksRedStorm120Ç LastCallPaul120¨õ Jaram120É Duel,drop bck trn,easd

WORKS: 11â26 LA 3f fst :36¨ H 3/18  23ä25 SA 5f fst 1:01 H 11/27  9ä25 SA 5f fst 1:02§ H 31/39  19å25 SA 5f fst 1:00© H 17/75  13å25 SA 5f fst 1:02¨ H 35/44  4å25 SA 5f fst 1:03§ H 39/43

TRAINER: Dirt(64 .03 $0.23) Sprint(66 .03 $0.22) Claim(31 .03 $0.26) J/T 2025-26 LA(3 .33 $2.67) J/T 2025-26(12 .08 $0.67)

6
Black

Conejo Malo
Own: Cunningham Stables
Blue, Red And White Stripes On Front

PAYERAS E (20 4 4 5 .20) 2025: (250 51 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 65 Late 59

$3,200

B. g(12.02.23) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Bronze Star (Tapit)
Dam:Hellacious Hadlee (Scat Daddy)
Br: M & J Ranch Corporation (Cal)
Tr: Cunningham Brian T(6 1 0 1 .17) 2025:(34 1 .03)

L 123

Life 22 1 5 3 $29,175 63

2026 1 0 0 0 $400 38

2025 2 0 0 1 $1,820 63

LA 3 0 0 1 $2,320 55

D.Fst 30 1 9 5 $43,061 63
Wet(371*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(269) 7 0 1 1 $6,640 49

Turf(303*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(259) 3 0 0 1 $2,320 55

25â26= 3LA fst 4ôf :21.91 :46.10 :52.58 3Î Clm 5000N2L 38 7/9 3 5©ö 7« 7«õ Payeras E L123b 4.30 85=09 FrOvrLodd120Ç GotYourSix123ô ThKyIsUnity126¦õ Stalked 4w, weakened
11â26= 5LA fst 1000 :53.41 :54.75 3Î Clm 6250N2L 38 7/10 3 7ªõ 8¬ö 9¬ Orduna-Rojas F L126 5.50 - Soli126É Details Matter126ô Not My Rodeo126§ô Stalked 5w,weakened
13ã25= 2LRC fst 5ôf :21.95 :44.80 :57.17 1:03.82 3Î Alw 6250sC 63 5/8 2 7¨õ 7©ö 5ª 5¨ô Vargas S Rª L120 91.90 89=09 MyDomintor125¦ô ThBigChsol125ö Windrbbon126ö Steadied5/16,2w,imprvd
1ä25= 6LA fst 1000 :53.57 :54.21 3Î Clm 6250N2L 50 1/6 1 3¦ö 4§ö 6¨õ Vargas S R L126b *1.50 - My Pal George125ô Easy Breezy124¦ Uplift126ô Chased ins,needed more

19å25= 4LA fst 1000 :53.53 :53.73 3Î Clm 6250N2L 58 4/10 2 3§ô 4ö 3¦ Vargas S R L126b 11.40 - WestportCptin126ô CouldBGold126ô ConjoMlo126¦ô Off duo btwn,angld 4w
14æ25= 1LA fst 4ôf :21.84 :45.89 :52.27 3Î Clm 5000N2L 55 6/6 3 4§ô 5¦õ 3¦ô Ramirez R S L123b 7.30 89=09 Arteta116¦õ Infamous Angel123É Conejo Malo123ô Track 3w,4w,good try
31Ý25= 5LA fst 1000 :53.34 :53.82 3Î Clm 6250N2L 58 1/4 3 4¨ô 4¨ 4§ö Orduna-Rojas F L126b 3.90 - AlansConquest126¦õ InfmousAngel124ô Cngrejo126¦ Rail trip,needed more
9Ý25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.14 :54.07 3Î Alw 14500N2L 54 4/6 4 5¨ô 4¨ 3ªõ Orduna-Rojas F L126b 13.10 - Rhino126ª The Key Is Unity126É Conejo Malo126Ç Stalk 2w,outkickd 2nd
2Ý25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.29 :54.19 3Î Alw 15000N2L 53 1/7 1 6« 5©ö 6ª Orduna-Rojas F L126b 10.10 - Hezspnishdncer124ô ArbinFlirt126¨ InfmousAngel124ó Stalked ins,late try

22Þ25= 8LA fst 1000 :52.33 :53.56 3Î Stk 35000 66 10/10 9 9¦¥ 8¤ 9«ô Alcala J R L126b 52.40 - ProjectLeader126É Dutton126ö Wegonahvgoodtime126¦ô Failed to menace
7Þ25= 4LA fst 1000 :53.16 :53.83 3Î Alw 15000N2L 65 2/7 6 6©õ 4¨ô 2¨ô Ramirez R S L126b 11.50 - Joey Brackets126¨ô Conejo Malo126ó Trotsky126¦ 2w,rally btwn,earn 2nd

24Ü25= 4LA fst 1000 :53.73 :54.03 3Î Alw 15000N2L 52 5/8 3 5© 3§ô 3¦ô Payeras E L126b 5.70 - GarryJohn124¦ô NightbirdeItsOk126Ç ConejoMalo126§ Bpd st,2w,trying 3p
WORKS: 15à26 LA 3f fst :37§ H 11/19  6ã25 LA 3f fst :38 H 13/16  ò29ä25 LA 3f fst :36§ H 1/7  26Û25 LA 3f fst :38¨ H 15/16  17Ü25 LA 3f fst :39§ H 9/9  29ä24 Pln 4f fst :50¦ H 9/11

TRAINER: 31-60Days(10 .00 $0.00) Dirt(31 .06 $0.35) Sprint(38 .05 $0.28) Claim(24 .08 $0.45) J/T 2025-26 LA(7 .29 $1.54) J/T 2025-26(10 .20 $1.08)
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3 Los Alamitos 1000 YARDS çAlw 15000N3L Purse $15,000   For Fillies And Mares Three

Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Quarter
Horses Preferred).

Post time: 6:36 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum Wager), $1 Pick Three, $2 Pick Six Track Record :51.293

1
Red

Gigi's Girl
Own: 10S Racing
Black, White �10s� In Yellow Circle

RAMIREZ R S (65 14 14 10 .22) 2025: (369 74 .20)

Ch. f. 4 (May) CTBAJA26 $8,000
Sire: Good Magic (Curlin) $125,000
Dam:Stormy Gigi (Storm Boot)
Br: Harry Rosenblum (Ky)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

L 126

Life 1 M 0 0 $500 62

2024 1 M 0 0 $500 49

2023 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 2 1 0 $18,537 62

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 4 2 1 0 $18,537 62

1à26= 2LA fst 1000 :54.80 :54.80 3Î çAlw 13650N2L 47 3/4 3 1ô 1¦õ 1É Ramirez R S L126b *.20 - GigisGirl126É HonkyTonkRhythm126¦ö SwtEllR126¨ô Bpd st,ins,shook clr
Previously trained by Kitchingman Adam 2025(as of 12/6): ( 4 1 1 1 0.25 )

6ã25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.28 :53.72 3Î çAlw 14500N2L 61 1/6 1 4© 4© 4§õ Payeras E L124b 2.10 - Straker124É Ponytail Pete126¦õ Lena Lindgard124ö Track ins,outkicked
8ä25= 3LA fst 1000 :53.74 :53.94 3Î çAlw 14500N2L 62 4/6 1 2Ç 1¦ 2¦õ Payeras E L124b *1.70 - Kool Tap Dancer124¦õ Gigi's Girl124ö Mis Alacar126ô Duel ins,led1/16,caugh

28æ25= 2LA fst 1000 :54.30 :54.30 3Î çMdn 12000 48 1/4 1 2ô 1É 1§ Payeras E L124b 1.30 - Gigi's Girl124§ Ponytail Pete124¦õ Liberty Cap126¦õ Bpd st,ins,shook clear
Previously trained by Mendez Luis 2024(as of 8/22): ( 48 8 6 7 0.17 )

22Ý24= 4Dmr fm 5f ê :23.13 :46.06 :58.16 çMd Sp Wt 79k 25 3/9 3 4¨ 4¨õ 4«ô 7¦§ô Gonzalez R 120fb 18.80 73=11 Sophistry120ö TigeroftheSe120© Tequilndtherpy120© In range ins,weakened
WORKS: 15á26 LA 3f fst  :37.80 H 12/25  1á26 LA 4f fst  :48.80 H 6/18  9â26 SLR 3f fst  :36.40 H 1/1  20ã25 SLR 4f fst  :48.00 H 5/22  29ä25 SLR 5f fst 1:02 H 21/26  1ä25 SLR 4f fst  :48.40 Hg 6/26

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(27 .33 $3.32) 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) WonLast(43 .37 $2.85) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) Alw(33 .30 $3.41) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(56 .39 $2.32) J/T 2025-26(56 .39 $2.32)

2
White

Willow Cove
Own: Lirios Racing
Blue/orange, Orange �73� In Horseshoe

AGUILAR A (13 5 4 0 .38) 2025: (22 3 .14)

B. m. 6 (Mar)
Sire: Ministers Wild Cat (Deputy Minister) $4,000
Dam:Paschalitsa (Cindago)
Br: Greg Burns (Cal)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

L 126

Life 8 2 1 0 $74,580 94

2026 3 1 0 0 $13,000 85

2025 2 0 0 0 $2,540 94

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 1 1 0 $26,040 82

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

27á26= 2SA fst 5ôf ÿ :22.93 :46.23 :58.21 1:04.43 4Î çClm c-10000N2L 72 1/5 3 1¦ 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ö Pereira T J L124b 2.70 91=09 Willow Cove124¦ö Deep Blue124É Pretty Cecy124« Met bids, cleared 1/8
Claimed from Spano Stanley L. for $10,000, Wright Blaine Trainer 2025: ( 191   28   36   28   0.15 )

15á26= 3SA fm 6f ê :22.05 :44.99 :56.56 1:09.23 4Î çClm 25000N2L 64 3/10 9 4¨ 4§ 4§õ 6¨ô Pereira T J L124b 33.60 84=11 FncyFcts124¦õ CloudyWomen124ö NewportDremz124ô Pulled ins, flattened
Previously trained by Rheinford Mark 2025: ( 30 5 7 8 0.17 )

18â26= 3SA fm 6ôf ê :23.41 :46.16 1:09.29 1:15.50 4Î çClm 25000N2L 51 3/12 1 2ô 2ô 2ô 7¤ Hernandez J J L124b 4.10 83=08 MarsMgic124§õ DrlinTmi124¦õ Sktingthroughlife124ö Outsd,led briefly uppr
24ä25= 3Dmr gd 5f ê :22.55 :45.64 :58.27 3Î çClm c-(25-22.5) 66 2/9 7 6¨õ 6ª 6« 4§ö Hernandez J J L120b 7.50 83=16 CyprusMoon120Ç Shangrilm120§õ Needlepoint120ô Tracked inside,kept on

Claimed from Monarch Racing and Sinister Racing Stable   for $25,000, Puype Mike Trainer 2025(as of 11/24): ( 166   19   18   21   0.11 )
26æ25= 7SA fm 6f ê :22.30 :44.98 :56.48 1:08.33 3Î çÐOC 20k/N1X -N 54 6/8 4 1¦ 2Ç 2¨ 8¦¦ö Hernandez J J L122b 4.10 81=11 LdyGregory124© BlueWildct124§ RizzlebrryRos120¦ö Bp st,led ins,gave way

Previously trained by Garcia Francisco 2024(as of 8/4): ( 7 1 0 1 0.14 )

4Ý24= 3Dmr fm 5f ê :22.15 :45.69 :57.60 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 77k 69 7/10 2 6§ö 4§ô 2ô 1¦õ Hernandez J J L124b 8.60 88=09 WillowCove124¦õ OnthEquinox120Ç PrcticlDzzl120§ö Paused3/8,traffic3/16
Previously trained by Puype Mike 2024(as of 6/13): ( 72 14 13 8 0.19 )

13Þ24= 8SA fst 5ôf :22.14 :45.67 :58.46 1:05.33 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 55k 62 3/8 1 1ô 1Ç 2ô 2¦ö Hernandez J J L126b 3.30 89=12 O Mandy118¦ö Willow Cove126§õ Betty Pack118ô Vied ins,fought to1/16
19ß24= 4SA fst 5ôf :22.39 :46.31 :59.22 1:05.88 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 54k 47 3/6 4 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 4¨ Ayuso A L126 3.60 85=10 RydersCndy126ö BessieColmn118Ç RisingSilvr119§õ Vie outsd,btwn,falterd
WORKS: 6á26 SA 4f fst  :49.20 H 29/52  5â26 SA ú 5f fst 1:04 H 71/71  29ã25 SA 3f fst  :36.60 H 8/29  21ã25 SA 5f fst 1:03 H 82/92  14ä25 SA ú 4f fst  :48.00 H 16/27  3ä25 SA 4f fst  :48.60 H 17/59

TRAINER: 1stClm(4 .00 $0.00) 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) Alw(33 .30 $3.41) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(7 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(7 .00 $0.00)

3
Blue

Keep the Pavels
Own: Geocel Ranch Inc
Green, White Diamonds On Front, White

FLORES P (26 2 1 6 .08) 2025: (59 9 .15)

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Pavel (Creative Cause) $4,000
Dam:Don't Sell (Square Eddie)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Rivera Sally(5 1 0 1 .20) 2025:(13 0 .00)

L 124

Life 6 1 0 0 $16,300 69

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 53

2025 5 1 0 0 $15,800 69

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 2 0 1 $22,145 60

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 3 1 0 1 $9,145 53

1à26= 5LA fst 1000 :54.46 :54.46 çClm 12500N2L 53 2/3 3 2¦õ 1ö 1§ Payeras E L126b *.70 - KeepthePvels126§ ScotlynnRe126É ObsidinStorm126 Ins,shook clr 2w,best
1á26= 7SA fst 5ôf C :22.32 :46.30 :59.43 1:06.79 çClm 20000 29 3/8 5 4¨ô 6ªô 6®ô 6¦¦ô Escobedo A L120b 74.70 68=18 LittleTinkerElle124¦ö DrlinSugr120¦õ DondEstJf120ô Chased 3-2-4wd,wknd

25â26= 4LA fst 1000 :53.54 :54.60 çAlw 15500N3L 46 4/6 3 4© 3ªô 3ªô Payeras E L124fb 5.40 - LittleTinkerElle124§ô CllMeSusie124¨ KepthPvls124¦õ Track 3w, bested rest
11â26= 3LA fst 1000 :53.25 :54.85 Alw 16000N2L 30 7/9 9 6§õ 6ª 5¤ö Ramirez R S L123b 10.40 - Arkadelphi124¨ Petrkos126© ShezGeminiJewel119É Bpd erly,2w,5w,flatten

Previously trained by Freeman Edward R 2025(as of 12/7): ( 44 7 3 5 0.16 )
7ã25= 9LRC fst 5ôf :21.89 :45.88 :58.89 1:05.90 çÐMd 20000 34 8/11 1 1Ç 1Ç 2ô 1ô Franco G 122b 4.10 83=07 KepthPvls122ô VictorisJwl122¦ö SmokinHotChick122É Vie ins,duel,gamely

14ä25= 2Dmr fm 1 ê ÿ :23.79 :48.53 1:13.04 1:38.47 çÐMd Sp Wt 61k 33 1/7 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 6¨ö 7¦§ Franco G 122 14.50 59=23 CeciliStreet122§õ TriningGood122ó CoyoteCfe122§õ Led inside,dueled,fold
5å25= 1SA fm 6f ê :21.62 :45.35 :57.62 1:10.13 çÐMd Sp Wt 62k 37 8/10 5 4§ô 4¨ 3© 5ª Franco G 122 44.80 79=12 CeeDrew122§ô DnzingDisy122ô Donttellmewhttodo122ô Ins-2wd, no response
7Ý25= 2Dmr fm 5f ê :22.61 :45.90 :58.13 çÐMd Sp Wt 81k - 5/8 6 6©ö 6ª 6« 5¤õ Franco G 122b 19.90 79=13 TooSassy122§õ DanzingDaisy122©õ ShdyStripes122¦ Step slow,3wd-ins-3wd

28Þ25= 5LRC fst 5f :21.81 :45.33 :57.77 çÐMd Sp Wt 46k 26 6/8 8 7ªõ 6®ö 6¦¥ 6¦ª Franco G 119b 13.90 78=06 Jasmina119ª Final Table Lady120¦ Too Sassy119©ö 5-6wide, no threat
WORKS: ò22á26 LA 3f fst  :36.40 H 1/6  25ä25 Dmr 4f fst  :48.80 H 2/9  29å25 SLR 4f fst  :47.80 Hg 1/1  23å25 SLR 4f fst  :49.40 H 3/3  18å25 SLR 3f fst  :37.00 H 18/25  30æ25 SLR 3f fst  :35.60 H 1/2

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(18 .06 $0.19) WonLast(3 .00 $0.00) Filly(12 .08 $0.28) Alw(7 .00 $0.00) Mxd breed(16 .06 $0.21) J/T 2025-26 LA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

4
Yellow

Tiger Fire
Own: Jesus J Uranga
Blue/orange, Orange �73� In Horseshoe

VARGAS S R (40 9 2 6 .23) 2025: (74 8 .11)

Ch. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Smiling Tiger (Hold That Tiger) $7,500
Dam:Conquest Tizfire (Tiznow)
Br: Premier Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

L 126

Life 7 1 1 1 $36,180 88

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,580 67

2025 5 1 1 1 $34,600 88

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 2 1 1 $43,490 88

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 1 1 0 0 $7,810 67

27á26= 6SA fst 5ôf :21.74 :44.90 :57.83 1:04.71 4Î çClm 10000N3L 49 3/6 6 3¨ 4ª 4ªô 5¬õ Aguilar A L124b 3.70 83=09 ìToulousDtrc124ó Eltonsingsnothr124¨ Mni124¦ Chased inside,weakened
1á26= 1LA fst 1000 :53.28 :53.28 3Î çAlw 14500N3L 67 6/6 4 1É 1¦ 1Ç Vargas S R L126b *.90 - TigerFir126Ç Eltonsingsnothr126§ô SmilingAmy126ô Led 2w,shook clr,lastd
2â26= 3SA fst 5ôf :22.21 :45.76 :57.76 1:03.77 4Î çClm c-10000N2L 46 6/8 7 2Ç 2Ç 4¦ 4«ö Rispoli U L124b *1.10 88=07 HdstrongWys124§õ LnLndgrd124¨õ ATosttLn124¦õ Duel outside,weakened

Claimed from Brown, Edward Rusty J., Klein, Alan P. and Lebherz, Philip   for $10,000, Koriner Brian Trainer 2025: ( 99   14   17   13   0.14 )
18å25= 8SA fst 6f :22.36 :45.61 :58.11 1:10.80 3Î çMd 20000 71 6/10 4 1ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1¨ö Rispoli U L122b *1.40 87=12 Tiger Fire122¨ö Tupelo122¦ô Moonlit Courage122©ö Ins,clear,ridden out
31Ý25= 8Dmr fst 6f ý :21.79 :45.32 :58.11 1:11.15 3Î çÐMd 50000 46 2/11 9 4§ 3§ 5ª 6¤ö Ayuso A L121b 3.00 77=09 PrttyPrnclot124¦õ BigAsLittlOn121¦ô AmlisEcho121¨ö Brk in/bpd,check str
9Ý25=10Dmr fst 6f :22.27 :45.67 :57.87 1:10.62 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 82k 61 5/9 4 1ô 1ô 2¨ 3«õ Ayuso A L120b 3.10 82=11 ChristelClen120¨ô TimekeprsChrm120§ö TigrFir120¦õ Pace ins,duel,yielded

15Þ25=12SA fm 6f ê :22.03 :45.21 :57.11 1:08.95 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 62k 49 10/10 6 3¦ô 3ô 3¨ 7¤ô Ayuso A L120b 6.40 81=10 Young Love120¦ Godavri120¨õ Naturally Blonde126§ Bobbled after st,aim3w
18Ü25= 5SA fst 6f :22.21 :45.24 :57.83 1:10.66 3Î çÐMd Sp Wt 62k 66 5/9 3 1ô 1Ç 2§ô 2©ô Ayuso A L118b 2.20 83=11 HurricneLyl118©ô TigerFir118¨ô JoyfulMischif120§ö Inside,yielded,held2nd
WORKS: 28ã25 SA 2f fst  :25.00 H 4/4  21ã25 SA 4f fst  :52.00 H 66/71  7ã25 SA 3f fst  :36.40 H 2/15  30ä25 SA 4f fst  :48.20 H 15/70  23ä25 SA 4f fst  :50.20 H 37/40  30å25 SA 4f fst  :48.00 H 7/20

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) Alw(33 .30 $3.41) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(40 .30 $4.12) J/T 2025-26(40 .30 $4.12)
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5
Green

Tizsummer
Own: Judy & William L Hedrick
Orange And Black Diamonds, Black Circle

PAYERAS E (31 10 3 7 .32) 2025: (204 55 .27)

B. f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Summersimage (Slew's Tiznow)
Dam:La Darling (Perfect Mandate)
Br: William L Hedrick & Judy Hedrick (Cal)
Tr: Paldanius Sheldon(10 1 1 2 .10) 2025:(26 7 .27)

126

Life 3 M 0 0 $1,550 59

2024 3 M 0 0 $1,550 55

2023 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 2 0 0 $14,755 59

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 4 2 0 0 $13,205 59

1á26= 1LA fst 1000 :53.28 :53.90 3Î çAlw 14500N3L 56 5/6 1 2É 2¦ 4¨ Ramirez R S 126b 2.60 - Tiger Fire126Ç Eltonsingsanother126§ô SmilingAmy126ô Bpd st,ins,gaveway
21ã25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.54 :53.54 3Î çClm 6250N2L 59 4/7 3 1§ô 1© 1¨ô Ramirez R S 124b *1.30 - Tizsummer124¨ô PrincessDaddy124§ô SugrBrown126ö Opened up, kept busy
6ã25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.28 :54.27 3Î çAlw 14500N2L 51 4/6 6 5ªô 6« 6ªõ Ramirez R S 124b 6.50 - Straker124É Ponytail Pete126¦õ Lena Lindgard124ö Bit slw,2w, no threat
9ä25= 1LA fst 1000 :53.35 :53.35 3Î çMdn 12500 56 3/6 1 1¦ 1§ 1É Ramirez R S 124b 3.70 - Tizsummer124É Eastwick124§ Violences Ohr126© Sent clr,met bid,held

Previously trained by Wright Blaine 2024(as of 12/7): ( 379 82 61 46 0.22 )
7ã24= 3Pln fst 5ôf :22.58 :45.29 :57.44 1:04.30 çMd Sp Wt 32k 49 5/6 1 1¦ 1ô 3¦ô 5¬ö Chavez A 120b 11.90 86=08 HrsHop120§ô KnowAboutAutism120ö JoyfulMschf121¨ô Speed 2p,tired late

16ä24= 8Pln fst 6f :23.25 :46.17 :58.61 1:12.33 çMd Sp Wt 36k 18 4/8 1 1¦ 1Ç 3© 8¦¦õ Chavez A 120b 5.80 77=06 SpcBuns122¦õ JoyfulMschf121ô KnowAboutAtsm120ö Showed speed,tired
26å24= 7Pln fst 6f :22.88 :45.94 :58.77 1:11.89 çMd Sp Wt 31k -0 9/9 1 2ô 6ª 9§« 9¬©ö Chavez A 120 2.80 15=11 BordrControl120¬ HrsHop120¦õ BsyMkngMnny122ô Bore out,eased,wlkdoff
WORKS: 14à26 LA 4f fst  :47.40 H 2/10  25â26 LA 4f fst  :48.00 H 2/23  10â26 LA 4f fst  :52.00 H 27/28  25å25 LA 5f fst 1:04 H 16/16  12å25 LA 4f fst  :49.20 H 7/21  5å25 LA 4f fst  :49.40 H 13/22

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(36 .22 $1.53) 31-60Days(11 .18 $2.49) Filly(18 .33 $2.52) Alw(9 .33 $3.20) Mxd breed(36 .22 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 LA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

Princess Daddy
Own: Lizbeth Medina
Red, Black Hoops, White �Gv� On Front

ORDUNA-ROJAS F (27 5 4 0 .19) 2025: (88 8 .09)

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Apr) CTBAJA24 $5,000
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Teri's Big Heart (Scat Daddy)
Br: Terry C Lovingier (Cal)
Tr: Vallejo Genaro(17 3 1 2 .18) 2025:(86 8 .09)

L 126

Life 20 1 0 5 $57,040 88

2026 2 0 0 0 $1,000 74

2025 14 0 0 5 $24,720 88

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 22 2 1 4 $62,222 76

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 4 1 1 0 $8,802 63

7à26= 4LA fst 1000 :52.31 :53.46 3Î çAlw 14500N3L 63 5/6 6 5¬õ 5«ô 4« Orduna-Rojas F L126b 4.90 - Maniae126ª Ponytail Pete126ô Smiling Amy126ô Lack spd,2w,ins,evnly
21á26= 5LA fst 1000 :53.39 :53.39 3Î çClm 6250N2L 60 2/6 5 1ô 1¨ 1ª Orduna-Rojas F L126b 2.90 - Princess Daddy126ª Breville126¦õ Cut N Curl126ö Hustled ins,drew off
13á26= 3SA fst 1 :23.75 :49.36 1:15.12 1:41.49 4Î çClm 10000N2L 15 4/5 1ô 1Ç 3¦ 5¬ 5§§ô Orantes W R L124b 11.50 44=28 Perfect Life124É Union Heiress124§õ Selsae119® Vied2w-ins,ins,folded
1á26= 1LA fst 1000 :53.28 :54.18 3Î çAlw 14500N3L 51 4/6 5 6«ö 6¤ 5©ô Orduna-Rojas F L126b 16.30 - TigerFire126Ç Eltonsingsnothr126§ô SmilingAmy126ô Bp back st,late effort

Previously trained by Palma Hector O 2025: ( 121 13 14 18 0.11 )
15â26= 8SA fst 1 :22.86 :46.49 1:11.37 1:38.66 4Î çClm 8000 57 5/8 6¬ô 8® 7®ô 6® 6¤ö Jaramillo E L122fb 7.50 72=19 RynsGirl122ö LovOurFmily122ªõ UnbrdldScholr122¦õ 2-3wd,3-4wd,no impact
21ã25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.54 :54.20 3Î çClm 6250N2L 47 3/7 7 5ª 4©ô 2¨ô Ortega C L124b 1.70 - Tizsummer124¨ô Princess Daddy124§ô Sugar Brown126ö 3wide, late effort
7ã25= 2LRC fst 5ôf :21.71 :45.53 :57.61 1:03.79 3Î çClm 6250N3L 52 2/8 5 7¬ô 7¤ô 6«ô 3ªö Pereira T J L122b 9.90 88=07 ShsSplndid125© KoolTpDncr122¦ö PrincssDddy122ö Bobbl bit,ins-2w,tip3w
9ä25= 4Dmr fst 6ôf S :22.44 :46.02 1:12.21 1:19.17 3Î çClm 10000N2L 32 6/9 4 7¨ö 8«õ 8¤õ 7¤ô Bautista A Lª L117b 11.50 69=15 Maniae124§õ PressYourLuck122¦õ LooksLucky124ö Crowded early, 4-5wide

21æ25= 2LRC fst 5f :22.23 :45.66 :57.79 3Î çClm 8000N2L 50 1/7 4 4¦ö 4¨ô 4¨ 4¨ö Pena B L120b 5.80 89=07 Feisty Mitole125§ö Grazen Touch125É Coldasice125ö Inside,angled out str
14æ25= 5LRC fst 6f ÿ :22.86 :46.86 :58.88 1:11.34 3Î çClm 12500N2L 43 7/7 5 6ª 7« 6« 4¨õ Bautista A Lª L113b 2.60 83=08 FondestDream118§õ MiaMc123É LilBoomBoom113ö 2-5w,angl out,kept on
21Ý25= 3Dmr fst 6f ÿ :22.15 :45.36 :57.62 1:10.38 çClm 16000 53 4/8 3 3¨ 4¨ 4¨ô 6ªö Orantes W Rª L115b 12.20 84=08 ThirstyTrickstr120¦ LiquidSpirit120¦ö PrfctLf120¦õ Chased 3-2wd,weakened
7Ý25= 8Dmr fm 1 ê :22.91 :47.45 1:11.92 1:36.35 3Î çClm 22500(25-22.5)N2L 57 5/10 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ô 7© 9®õ Orantes W Rª L113fb 32.80 73=20 La Scaloneta125ô Blue Oasis123¦ö Ms Brightside125ô 2-3wd,bpd uppr,faded

WORKS: 10â26 SA 4f fst  :51.20 H 73/77  18ã25 SA 5f fst 1:02 H 14/37  24ä25 SA 4f fst  :49.00 H 30/78  ò29å25 SA 3f fst  :36.40 Hg 1/7  20å25 SA 3f fst  :36.80 H 6/22  13å25 SA 3f fst  :39.00 H 16/19

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(90 .12 $1.33) Filly(32 .06 $0.38) Alw(48 .08 $0.30) Mxd breed(90 .12 $1.33) J/T 2025-26 LA(43 .12 $1.86) J/T 2025-26(43 .12 $1.86)

7
Orange

Call Me Susie
Own: Andy Andrews
Red, Black And Yellow Diagonal Sash

LOPEZ H R (45 7 8 6 .16) 2025: (327 52 .16)

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Blissful Lady (Creative Cause)
Br: Andy Andrews (Cal)
Tr: Treece Charles S(7 0 2 1 .00) 2025:(35 5 .14)

L 124

Life 3 M 0 0 $1,500 61

2026 1 M 0 0 $500 56

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,000 61

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 6 2 1 0 $19,600 61

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 3 2 1 0 $18,100 61

20á26= 8SA fst 5ôf C :21.90 :45.23 :57.95 1:04.50 çÐOC 50k/N1X -N 28 5/8 4 5§õ 7ªô 8¬ 8¦§õ Lopez H R L122 41.50 79=12 LnosAngl120¦ö Donttllmwhttodo120§õ Pslbng115ô Vie btwn,crowded early
25â26= 4LA fst 1000 :53.54 :54.05 çAlw 15500N3L 56 3/6 5 2¨ 2¨ 2§ô Lopez H R L124 2.10 - LittleTinkerElle124§ô CllMeSusie124¨ KeepthPvls124¦õ Chased 2w, clear 2nd
16ä25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.67 :53.67 çAlw 14000N2L 61 2/5 1 2§ô 2¦ö 1É Lopez H R 124 2.30 - CallMeSusie124É LittleTinkerElle124§ô RoylLdy124ô Chased ins,bid,up wire
27æ25= 1LA fst 1000 :54.27 :54.27 Mdn 13000 52 4/5 1 2Ç 1¨ 1© Lopez H R 121 2.20 - Call Me Susie121© Eielson124¨ô Jimmy Delivers124« 2w,bpd 1/4,cleared
12æ25= 5LRC fst 5ôf :21.75 :44.68 :57.74 1:04.14 çMd 30000 18 1/9 1 3§ô 4ª 4¦¦ 5¦® Cohen D 122 14.40 73=10 Separator122¦§ BearsBord122¨ô SunnyCreed122¨ Chased ins-2w,weakened
7Ý25= 1Dmr fst 5ôf :21.89 :46.75 1:00.96 1:07.54 çMd 32000 -0 8/8 7 4§ 4¨ 8¬ 7¦¬ô Frey K 122 8.80 54=16 PrideofQueens122¦ô FireIle122©ö AlluringVlntin122ô Veered out st, 3-4wide

WORKS: 14á26 LA 3f fst  :35.20 H 2/11  17â26 LA 5f fst 1:03 H 9/11  9â26 LA 4f fst  :48.00 H 10/18  14ã25 LA 3f fst  :36.80 H 4/20  2ã25 LA 4f fst  :48.00 H 1/3  1ä25 LA 3f fst  :39.40 H 11/11

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(40 .12 $0.78) Filly(20 .15 $0.90) Alw(8 .12 $0.82) Mxd breed(40 .12 $0.78) J/T 2025-26 LA(5 .40 $2.60) J/T 2025-26(5 .40 $2.60)
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4 Los Alamitos 870 YARDS çAlw 14000NC Purse $14,000   For Fillies And Mares Three

Years Old And Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Quarter Horses Preferred).

Post time: 7:04 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Quinella, $1 Double, $1 Pick Three Track Record :43.990

1
Red

Tiz the Prospect
Own: Lirios Racing
Blue/orange, Orange �73� In Horseshoe

ESCOBEDO A (32 1 6 4 .03) 2025: (121 36 .30)

B. m. 6 (Apr)
Sire: Prospect Park (Tapit) $2,500
Dam:Tiz Mi Haina (Tizdejavu)
Br: Travis Zimmerman (Ariz)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

L 126

Life 12 2 2 1 $27,978 87

2024 2 1 0 0 $5,985 80

2023 9 1 2 1 $21,014 75

LA 1 1 0 0 $5,235 80

D.Fst 19 5 2 2 $61,270 87

Wet 2 1 0 0 $6,887 73

Dst 1 0 0 0 $300 54

22á26= 4LA fst 870 :44.98 - 3Î çAlw 14000N1M 54 2/7 7 2¦õ 4©ö 6¦¥ Ortega C L126b 5.00 - Sensational Z Z126§ô Broken Circle126ö Ro Town126¨ô Hop/off slw,rush,wkn
Hand timed

17â26= 2LA fst 1000 :53.03 :55.19 4Î çAlw 16000NC 29 5/6 1 2Ç 3©õ 6¦¦ Ramirez R S L126b *.40 - ClmDwnKmm124ô EbksDrmGrl126¦ô JstLttlLck126¦ö Duel 2w,floated,tired
7ã25= 4LA fst 1000 :52.12 :52.12 3Î çFMWinter35k 87 2/7 1 1¦õ 1¨ 1ª Escobedo A L126b 8.70 - TiztheProspect126ª DialFriend126ö JustLittleLuck126É Sped clear, romped
9ä25= 3LA fst 1000 :52.81 :52.81 3Î çSta 8000 71 2/7 1 1¦õ 1¦ 1¦õ Ramirez R S L126b 10.70 - Tiz the Prospect126¦õ Auditory126ö BrokenCircle126ó Sent clear, held sway

22á25= 3LA fst 1000 :52.62 :53.10 3Î çAlw 18000NC 60 4/6 1 1§õ 1Ç 3§õ Ramirez F J L126b 16.70 - SmilingMolly126¦ö JustLittlLuck126ô TizthProspct126§ Sent,lug into str,kept
26â25= 4LA wf 1000 :52.58 :52.58 3Î çClm 8000 73 4/6 1 1¨ô 1ª 1« Ramirez R S L126b 2.50 - TiztheProspect126« RockNRollSong126¦ RelMe126É Spurted away,drft,drv
13ã24= 1LRC fst 5f ý :21.10 :46.03 :59.02 3Î çClm 8000 43 2/5 1 1¬ 1©ô 1§ 4« Escobedo A L124b 7.40 80=14 RespecttheCrown117¦ö DnceKid124¦õ QunofthTrck124¨ Drifted str, folded
28æ24= 2LA fst 4ôf :22.33 :45.90 :52.61 3Î çClm 5000N2X 58 1/7 1 1¨ô 1§ 1Ç Payeras E L123b 2.40 89=08 TiztheProspect123Ç MissJoannie123©ô Kataley123«ô Sped off,clr1/16,lastd
16à24= 6LA fst 1000 :52.86 :54.86 3Î Clm v-6250N3L 41 6/7 4 2É 2§ 6¦¥õ Figueroa C L121b 2.50 - FstPerSe126¨ SmrtyNose126¦ô TimetoSmile121Ç Bk out/bpd,2w,wkn uppr
17á24= 5LA fst 1000 :54.45 :54.47 4Î çClm 12500N3L 50 1/6 4 1ô 1¦ô 2Ç Ramirez R S L126b 2.70 - Blckend126Ç TizthProspct126É DncingBonbon126§ô Led ins,drft trn,naild
27â24= 4LA fst 1000 :53.59 :53.93 4Î çClm c-6250N3L 59 4/7 2 2Ç 1Ç 5¦ö Figueroa C L124fb *1.30 - Paid in Gold124É Drizella126ó Modera124ô Vie 3w,kept,tired late

Claimed from Roger E. Snow for $6,250, Ortiz Manuel Trainer 2023: ( 2   0   0   0   0.00 )
6â24= 4LA fst 1000 :53.33 :53.33 4Î çClm 6250N2L 65 2/7 1 1¦ô 1§ö 1§ Figueroa C L124fb *.40 - Tiz the Prospect124§ Abbey Oops126§ Time to Smile126§ô Easily led, handily

WORKS: 11â26 LA 4f fst  :51.80 H 42/42  24å25 LA 5f fst 1:00 H 3/8  3å25 LA 4f fst  :50.00 H 11/14  13æ25 LA 4f fst  :49.40 H 12/20  6æ25 LA 3f fst  :37.00 H 7/12  16ß25 LA 4f fst  :49.40 H 4/4

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) Alw(33 .30 $3.41) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(10 .20 $2.84) J/T 2025-26(10 .20 $2.84)

2
White

Maniae
Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Red Black Hoops, White �Gv� On Front And

ORDUNA-ROJAS F (27 5 4 0 .19) 2025: (88 8 .09)

B. m. 5 (Mar) NCAAU 22 $45,000
Sire: Vronsky (Danzig) $3,500
Dam:Eden Mirelle (Cyclotron)
Br: Ron Rand & Courtney Rand (Cal)
Tr: Vallejo Genaro(17 3 1 2 .18) 2025:(86 8 .09)

L 126

Life 17 2 5 3 $76,700 88

2026 3 0 0 2 $6,200 88

2025 11 2 4 1 $59,000 86

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 16 3 5 3 $83,555 88

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7à26= 4LA fst 1000 :52.31 :52.31 3Î çAlw 14500N3L 83 3/6 1 2§ô 1ö 1ª Payeras E L126f *1.20 - Maniae126ª Ponytail Pete126ô Smiling Amy126ô Took over3/16,drew off
27á26= 6SA fst 5ôf :21.74 :44.90 :57.83 1:04.71 4Î çClm c-10000N3L 60 4/6 3 4© 3ª 3©ô 3¨ Franco G L124f *1.00 87=09 ìToulouseDetrc124ó Eltonsingsnother124¨ Mni124¦ 3-4wide, needed more

Claimed from Huston Racing Stables   for $10,000, Stute Gary Trainer 2025: ( 35   4   6   5   0.11 )
1á26= 8SA fst 6f :22.68 :46.09 :58.88 1:11.73 4Î çÐOC 20k/N1X 64 9/13 4 3¦ô 3¦ 4§ 5© Franco G L122f 80.90 79=18 RizzlebrryRos122¦õ MissPrcticl122¦ö StyinLin124É Chsd5deep,3-2w,flatten

16â26= 3SA fst 5ôf :22.02 :45.83 :59.00 1:06.00 4Î çClm c-10000N3L 42 1/6 6 6«ô 5«ô 4¨ô 3§õ Demuro M L124f *.90 81=12 Saint Mihiel124¦ Toulouse Detrac124¦õ Maniae124ö Climb,ins,angled out
Claimed from Taboada Racing Stables, LLC   for $10,000, Vallejo Genaro  Trainer 2025: ( 150   12   19   19   0.08 )

13ã25= 4LRC fst 5ôf ý :21.78 :45.43 :57.99 1:04.43 3Î çClm 20000N3L 61 5/8 7 5§õ 5§õ 1¦ 2ô Ayuso A L125 2.60 89=09 Petite Treat122ô Maniae125¨ô How Lovely122ô 2-3w,angled5w,outkckd
5ã25= 8LRC fst 5ôf ý :21.75 :45.12 :57.22 1:03.87 3Î çClm 16000 62 1/9 3 5§ô 6ªõ 5©ô 2©ô Ayuso A L125f 17.80 88=08 Ro Town125©ô Maniae125Ç A Real Jewel127ô Ins,bpd repeatdly turn
9ä25= 4Dmr fst 6ôf S :22.44 :46.02 1:12.21 1:19.17 3Î çClm 10000N2L 50 2/9 1 2Ç 1Ç 1§ 1§õ Demuro M L124f 4.90 78=15 Maniae124§õ Press Your Luck122¦õ LooksLucky124ö Vied inside,shook free

19å25= 1SA fm 6ôf ê :23.08 :45.56 1:08.11 1:14.14 3Î çClm 25000N2L 28 12/12 8 8©õ 10¬ 11¦¨ 11§¥ô Cohen D L124 57.50 77=02 Baela122§ô Lady Rider122¨õ ìTrue Patriot124Ç 4-3wide, no impact
Placed 10th through disqualification

7æ25= 1Dmr fst 6f :22.13 :45.42 :57.95 1:11.00 3Î çClm 10000N2L 59 1/8 1 5¦ö 2¦ô 2¦ 3É Cohen D L124f 25.60 86=08 BeaGoldfish124Ç Eltonsingsnother124Ç Mnie124©õ Ins-2w,bid3deep,gamely
14Ý25= 2Dmr fst 1 :22.51 :46.53 1:12.04 1:38.97 3Î çClm 10000N2L 40 3/10 1¦ 3ô 4§ô 5«ô 6¦¤ö Aguilar A L125f 9.90 62=19 Auratium125§õ Exington120¨ö Blue Fashion125§ö Pace ins,vie btw,tired
27Û25=10Dmr fst 6ôf :22.03 :45.87 1:11.06 1:17.68 3Î çClm c-10000N2L 54 3/10 6 3¦ô 5¦õ 4¨ô 4ªõ Ayuso A L124f 6.10 80=10 Tennesseehoneybee124§ô PtitAng124¦ô CHrButy124¦õ Ins,shuffled5/16,tip3w

Claimed from Strohmaier Racing, Begley, Paul, Brady, Gary, Mathis, Andy, Panian, Len and Rubinfeld, Nathan   for $10,000, Mathis Andy Trainer 2025(as of 7/27): ( 69   14   10   7   0.20 )
29Þ25= 6LRC fst 6f :21.95 :45.84 :58.12 1:10.83 3Î çClm 12500N2L 56 2/8 5 3¨ 2Ç 1§ 2¦õ Ayuso A L124f 2.60 87=10 Buds N Suds120¦õ Maniae124¦õ Selsae119§ô Bpd st,3w,5w into str
WORKS: 14á26 SA 4f fst  :48.60 H 29/78  9â26 LA 4f fst  :46.80 H 4/18  27ä25 LA 4f fst  :49.20 H 13/18  1ä25 LA 4f fst  :52.20 H 32/35  11å25 LA 4f fst  :49.20 H 9/29  4å25 LA 4f fst  :49.80 H 22/33

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(90 .12 $1.33) WonLast(12 .17 $0.63) Filly(32 .06 $0.38) Alw(48 .08 $0.30) Mxd breed(90 .12 $1.33) J/T 2025-26 LA(43 .12 $1.86) J/T 2025-26(43 .12 $1.86)

3
Blue

Little Tinker Elle
Own: Lirios Racing Stables
Blue/orange, Orange �73� In Horseshoe

RAMIREZ R S (65 14 14 10 .22) 2025: (369 74 .20)

B. f. 3 (Apr) KEENOV23 $17,000
Sire: Maximum Security (New Year's Day) $3,500
Dam:Listen In (Wiseman's Ferry)
Br: Barlar LLC (Ky)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

124

Life 7 1 0 0 $23,124 70

2026 2 1 0 0 $17,900 70

2025 5 M 0 0 $5,224 62

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 11 4 1 0 $49,699 70

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28á26= 8SA fst 6f :22.66 :45.58 :58.64 1:11.54 çClm 25000 16 6/8 1 1ô 1Ç 4¨ 8¦®ô Ramirez R S 124b 14.80 64=11 DkotsShdow120¦õ PridofQuns120¨õ TmmyBby120©ö 3deep,duel outsd,tired
1á26= 7SA fst 5ôf C :22.32 :46.30 :59.43 1:06.79 çClm 20000 57 7/8 2 1ô 1§ 1ª 1¦ö Ramirez R S 124b 17.90 80=18 LittleTinkerEll124¦ö DrlinSugr120¦õ DondEstJf120ô Brk out,duel2w,cleared

25â26= 4LA fst 1000 :53.54 :53.54 çAlw 15500N3L 64 1/6 4 1¨ 1¨ 1§ô Ramirez R S 124b *.80 - LittleTinkerElle124§ô CllMeSusi124¨ KpthPvls124¦õ Sent clear,comfortably
6ã25= 3LA fst 1000 :53.22 :53.22 Alw 15112N2L 62 3/4 1 1¦ô 1§ô 1§ô Ramirez R S 123b *1.10 - Little Tinker Elle123§ô Petrakos126¦ Eielson126§ª Sent clear,held safely

16ä25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.67 :53.71 çAlw 14000N2L 61 5/5 2 1§ô 1¦ö 2É Ramirez R S 124b *2.00 - CallMeSusie124É LittleTinkerElle124§ô RoylLdy124ô Sent clear,caught wire
12å25= 5LA fst 1000 :54.24 :54.24 çMdn 12500 38 4/7 2 1Ç 1§õ 1© Ramirez F J 126b 2.30 - LittleTinkerElle126© PepperShker124É DevilsBll124¦ Duel 2w,cleared,best
12æ25= 5LRC fst 5ôf :21.75 :44.68 :57.74 1:04.14 çMd 30000 -0 7/9 3 1§ 1ô 3¦¥ 9§¤ô Ramirez F J 125b 25.10 63=10 Separator122¦§ Bear's Board122¨ô Sunny Creed122¨ Bpd st,sent,gave way

Previously trained by Sweezey J. K 2025(as of 8/28): ( 230 28 26 34 0.12 )
28Ý25= 5Dmr fst 6f C :21.64 :45.53 :59.49 1:12.85 çMd 32000 -0 9/10 6 2ô 4©ô 9¤ 10¨¬ Gonzalez R 122b 11.10 40=13 Fourlynns122¦õ MshiNblck122§õ AllurngVlntn122ªõ Bp st,vie4deep,chs4-5w
7Ý25= 1Dmr fst 5ôf :21.89 :46.75 1:00.96 1:07.54 çMd 32000 -0 3/8 5 3¦ô 2¦ô 4¨ 8¦¤õ Baze T C 122b *1.80 54=16 PrideofQueens122¦ô FireIle122©ö AlluringVlntin122ô Rough st,drftd in uppr

18Þ25= 2CD fst 5f :22.51 :46.04 :58.59 çMd 50000 36 2/6 2 1¦ô 1¦ 1¦ô 4«ö Morales E 119b 9.71 84=09 Jaboss119¨õ Dragon Navy119¦õ Givemethebeat114§õ In hand 2p, tired
25Ü25= 2CD fst 4ôf :23.21 :46.06 :52.08 çMd c-40000 3 1/6 5 6¦¥ 5¤ô 6¦®õ Cedillo A 119b 5.73 77=10 Ashkenazi119«ô CinnamonSugr119¨ô Hootdtldy119ªö Off slowly,ins-2p turn

Claimed from Noe Jamie  for $40,000, McCutchen Jason Trainer 2025(as of 5/25): ( 6   0   0   0   0.00 )
WORKS: ò9â26 LA 4f fst  :46.20 H 1/18  6æ25 LA 5f fst 1:01 H 5/9  ò27Û25 Dmr 4f fst  :46.60 H 1/129  7Û25 CD 4f fst  :50.20 B 23/32  29Þ25 CD 3f fst  :38.40 B 21/27  ò8Þ25 CD 3f my  :36.80 B 1/6

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) Alw(33 .30 $3.41) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(56 .39 $2.32) J/T 2025-26(56 .39 $2.32)
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4
Yellow

Sensational Z Z
Own: Three Crosses Racing
Fluorescent Orange And White Blocks

PAYERAS E (31 10 3 7 .32) 2025: (204 55 .27)

B. f. 4 (Feb)
Sire: Om (Munnings) $5,000
Dam:Z Z Tiger (Smiling Tiger)
Br: Martin Bach (Cal)
Tr: Rodriguez Francisco(11 5 4 2 .45) 2025:(25 6 .24)

L 126

Life 12 3 1 1 $60,848 93

2026 1 0 1 0 $4,400 93

2025 7 2 0 1 $36,580 80

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 16 5 3 1 $71,043 93

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 1 1 0 0 $7,320 88

22á26= 4LA fst 870 :44.98 :44.98 3Î çAlw 14000N1M 88 5/7 1 1¦õ 1ö 1§ô Payeras E L126fb *1.80 - Sensational Z Z126§ô Broken Circle126ö Ro Town126¨ô Sent clear,edgd away
Hand timed

13á26= 5SA fst 5ôf :21.90 :45.58 :58.20 1:04.74 4Î çClm 10000 69 10/11 1 1§ 1§ 1¦ô 2ö Kimura K L122fb 3.80 89=10 Outrageous122ö Sensational Z Z122¬õ RousingJewel122§ Clear to 1/16, caught
6ã25= 2LRC fst 5ôf C :21.45 :44.63 :57.44 1:04.23 3Î çClm 8000 64 6/6 2 2Ç 1ô 1§ 1ó Kimura K L122fb *1.50 91=09 SnstionlZZ122ó RousingJwl125¦õ RosofJricho120¦õ Outside,cleard,held on
2ä25= 6Dmr fst 5ôf :21.84 :45.51 :57.96 1:04.56 çClm 16000 58 2/7 1 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 3ô Kimura K L120b 5.90 86=10 EmprssofGrc120Ç ThrstyTrckstr122ô SnstonlZZ120¦ô 2w,met bid,grudgingly

12å25= 2LA fst 1000 :52.78 :53.06 3Î çClm 8000 72 2/7 1 1¦ 2Ç 2¦ô Payeras E L124fb *1.20 - ShsJstFlffy126¦ô SnstonlZZ124ö RckNRllSng126É Cleared,ovrtaken upper
21æ25= 5LRC fst 5f ý :21.25 :45.08 :57.54 3Î çClm 12500 52 8/10 1 1Ç 3ô 2ô 4©ô Kimura K L120b 16.50 89=07 LiquidSpirit120ô ElegantSway125¨ô KeychinGirl118ô Vied 3deep, flattened
12æ25= 4LRC fst 5ôf ý :21.45 :44.45 :57.40 1:04.02 3Î çClm 16000 21 2/9 1 2ô 3¦ô 8¬õ 9¦¤ô Maldonado E L120b 6.00 73=10 Discrepancy125ª Coruscation125ô Outrageous125ô Prss outsd,chs3w,tired
23Ý25= 4Dmr fm 5f ê ý :22.07 :45.23 :57.63 3Î çClm 25000(25-22.5) 36 9/10 1 1Ç 3§ô 9ªõ 10¦¦õ Berrios Hector I L119b 11.30 78=09 Shngrilm120É TmsLittleAngel120¦ô RedyJtGo120Ç 3deep,chsd3-2-4w,tired
31Û25= 6Dmr fst 5ôf C :21.49 :45.09 :57.96 1:04.82 çClm 16000 61 10/12 1 1¦ô 1§ô 1¨ 1¦ Kimura K L122b 14.90 85=12 SnstonlZZ122¦ ThrstyTrckstr120ô Knghtwthlous120ö Kickd away,held safely
22Þ25= 4LA fst 1000 :52.00 - 3Î çStk 30000 51 6/7 4 3§ 5¬ô 6®ö Hernandez E L126b 5.70 - JustaLittleLuck126§ DilFriend126§ Corusction126ô Chased btwn,weakened

Hand timed
24Ü25= 6LA fst 1000 :52.74 :52.74 3Î çAlw 13000N3L 75 4/5 1 1ö 1¦õ 1¦ô Hernandez E L125b 3.90 - SensationlZZ125¦ô CheekyGl126¨ô CioppinPsdin124Ç Cleared,met bid,best
27ß25= 2LA fst 1000 :53.17 :53.25 3Î çAlw 12000N3L 62 1/5 1 1É 1Ç 2ô Payeras E L124b *.40 - SquareTomtoes126ô SenstionlZZ124ô BlckjckBetty126¦ö Duel ins, grudginly
WORKS: ò30â26 LA 4f fst  :47.80 H 1/10  9â26 LA 4f fst  :49.60 H 14/18  29ä25 LA 3f fst  :36.80 H 2/7  25Û25 LA 4f fst  :47.80 H 7/20  17Û25 LA 4f fst  :49.40 H 10/13  14Þ25 LA 3f fst  :37.80 H 7/14

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(32 .28 $2.34) WonLast(7 .14 $0.40) Filly(23 .30 $2.94) Alw(12 .25 $2.40) Mxd breed(30 .30 $2.49) J/T 2025-26 LA(6 .50 $3.87) J/T 2025-26(6 .50 $3.87)

5
Green

Assembled Storm
Own: Jesus J Uranga
Blue/orange, Orange �73� In Horseshoe

VARGAS S R (40 9 2 6 .23) 2025: (74 8 .11)

Dk. b or br m. 7 (Apr)
Sire: Bent Tree (Hennessy)
Dam:Grooms Moka (Groom's Image)
Br: Patricia E Weelborg (Kan)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

L 126

Life 18 4 3 3 $33,854 77

2026 2 0 0 1 $1,415 77

2025 9 2 3 1 $18,220 77

LA 9 2 3 2 $18,635 77

D.Fst 20 4 3 4 $36,149 77

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28á26= 1LA fst 4ôf :21.73 :45.34 :51.75 3Î çClm 3500 46 4/6 3 3¨ 4ª 5ªö Vargas S Rª L118b 4.70 89=07 QueenofthTrck120¨ FistyMitol123§ Stndforgrit123ó Tracked 3p,one paced
17â26= 3LA fst 4ôf :21.67 :45.94 :52.30 4Î çClm 3500 54 2/8 6 5¨õ 2¦ô 3¦ö Vargas S Rª L120b *1.00 90=07 QunofthTrck118ô CrzyAbotYo126¦õ AssmbldStorm120¨ Ins,angld,need more
13ã25= 4LA fst 4ôf :21.88 :45.57 :51.98 3Î çClm 3200N2Y 54 1/6 2 1Ç 1ô 1§õ Vargas S Rª L118b 4.20 93=09 Assembled Storm118§õ IslandLife123ô Lisa'sAngel118¦ö Led ins, edged away
16ä25= 4LA fst 4ôf :21.41 :45.01 :51.49 3Î çClm 5000N3X 45 4/6 3 5¨ô 5ª 4© Vargas S Rª L118b *1.70 91=05 CharmedDream122É LissAngel120¦õ OkCreekGl123§ô Stalked 2w, best rest
11å25= 2LA fst 4ôf :21.89 :45.37 :51.65 3Î çClm 5000 57 6/6 3 3§ 4§ô 3§õ Monroy F L126b 8.60 92=06 ShnghiSunrs123É UrnTroubl126§ AssmbldStorm126§ Track 3w,good try 5p
7æ25= 1LA fst 4ôf :21.68 :44.92 :51.13 3Î çClm 5000N2X 57 7/7 1 3¦ô 3¨ô 2© Vargas S R¬ L118b *1.40 93=05 FeistyMitol125© AssmbldStorm118ô MissMichLd125§ Chased 3w,earned 2nd

10Ý25= 4LA fst 4ôf :22.02 :45.32 :51.57 3Î çClm 4000N3X 62 5/7 1 2ô 2ô 2¦õ Vargas S R¬ L118b *1.30 94=08 GoldnndBl123¦õ AssmbldStorm118©õ Somthngnfrs123É Vied ins,stayed on
27Û25= 3LA fst 4ôf :22.14 :45.51 :51.84 3Î çClm 3500N3L 54 5/7 2 2Ç 1§ 1¦õ Vargas S R¬ L116b 3.00 93=07 AssmbldStorm116¦õ Stndforgrt123¦õ GrznToch123¦ô 2w,shook clear,safely
12Û25= 3LA fst 4ôf :22.76 :47.22 :53.67 3Î çClm 4000N3X 52 4/8 5 3© 4¦õ 2¦ Vargas S R L123b 5.70 83=18 FunkyGrey124¦ AssembledStorm123¦õ DanceKid123ö Track2w,bid 5w,2d best
21Þ25= 5LRC fst 5ôf :21.91 :45.17 :57.51 1:04.02 3Î çClm 6250N3L 31 4/10 2 3§ 3¨ô 5¤ô 8¦ªõ Cruz D D L126b 95.40 77=11 Uffda126¤ Danzing Cat126ó Dancing Bonbon126¦ö Early speed,chs2w,fade
1Þ25= 6LA fst 1000 :52.15 :54.13 3Î Clm 6250N3L 44 6/6 4 4¬ 5¦¥ 5¦¥ Cruz D D L121b 15.00 - AlphbeticlOrdr126¨ô Topstitch126¦õ ThKyIsUnity126¦ö Stalked 2w,no threat
4Ü25= 4LA fst 1000 :52.31 - 3Î çClm 6250N3L 45 6/8 3 4§ö 4©õ 4ªô Ramirez F J L126b 7.30 - MissJoannie126¨ô Standforgrit126¦õ DncingBonbon126ö Track 2w,best rest

Hand timed
WORKS: 16à25 LA 4f fst  :47.60 H 2/24  28á25 LA 4f fst  :47.60 H 2/7  9á25 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 3/3  ò4á25 LA 4f fst  :48.60 H 1/4  18â25 LA 4f fst  :48.00 H 5/12  14â25 LA 3f fst  :37.80 H 1/1

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) Alw(33 .30 $3.41) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(40 .30 $4.12) J/T 2025-26(40 .30 $4.12)
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5 Los Alamitos 1000 YARDS Mdn 13000 Purse $13,000   For Maidens, Three Years Old And

Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Post time: 7:32 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum Wager), $1 Pick Four Track Record :51.293

1
Red

My Sweet Forza
Own: M and J Ranch
Black, Red Horseshoe And �Jr� On Back

MONROY F (24 4 5 5 .17) 2025: (27 4 .15)

Dk. b or br c. 3 (Apr) NCAAU 24 $4,000
Sire: Mo Forza (Uncle Mo) $5,000
Dam:My Sweet Afleet (Afleet Alex)
Br: Kaylin Callaway Derrik Callaway & Lindsay Boutwell (Cal)
Tr: Ramos Jesus(5 0 2 1 .00) 2025:(33 5 .15)

124

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 15à26 LA 5f fst 1:01 H 5/12  22á26 LA 5f fst 1:00 H 4/7  28â26 LA 5f fst 1:03 Hg 1/1  18â26 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 5/10  11â26 LA 4f fst  :49.40 H 26/42  14ã25 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 19/19

30ä25 LA 4f fst  :50.20 H 21/29  2ä25 LA 3f fst  :37.40 H 7/17  26å25 LA 3f fst  :39.80 H 16/18

TRAINER: 1stStart(15 .13 $0.61) 870y or 1turn(38 .13 $0.83) Colt/geld(18 .06 $0.23) MSW(12 .17 $0.87) Mxd breed(38 .13 $0.83) J/T 2025-26 LA(9 .11 $0.42) J/T 2025-26(9 .11 $0.42)

2
White

Glory Sunday
Own: M and J Ranch
Black, Red Horseshoe And �Jr� On Back

ORTEGA C (27 3 11 3 .11) 2025: (75 13 .17)

B. c. 3 (May) NCAAU 24 $2,500
Sire: Heaven's Glory*Jpn (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Sundays*Ire (Danehill Dancer*Ire)
Br: Linda Madsen (Cal)
Tr: Ramos Jesus(5 0 2 1 .00) 2025:(33 5 .15)

124

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 15à26 LA 5f fst 1:01 H 5/12  22á26 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 7/7  ò15á26 LA 5f fst 1:00 H 1/12  4á26 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 19/23  28â26 LA 4f fst  :48.40 Hg 5/7  18â26 LA 4f fst  :49.40 H 7/25

11â26 LA 4f fst  :50.00 H 29/42  7ã25 LA 3f fst  :38.80 H 16/17  2ä25 LA 3f fst  :39.00 H 17/17  18å25 LA 4f fst  :51.60 H 32/33  5å25 LA 3f fst  :36.40 H 3/15  28æ25 LA 3f fst  :39.20 H 12/13

TRAINER: 1stStart(15 .13 $0.61) 870y or 1turn(38 .13 $0.83) Colt/geld(18 .06 $0.23) MSW(12 .17 $0.87) Mxd breed(38 .13 $0.83) J/T 2025-26 LA(4 .25 $1.25) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $1.25)

3
Blue

Wicklow Way
Own: Rozamund Barclay
Navy Blue, Navy Blue Emblems On Red

BAUTISTA A L (19 3 2 7 .16) 2025: (40 2 .05)

Ch. c. 4 (May)
Sire: Northern Causeway (Giant's Causeway) $2,500
Dam:Elegant Trick (English Channel)
Br: Rozamund Barclay (Cal)
Tr: Haley Gloria(16 1 1 3 .06) 2025:(53 2 .04)

÷ 126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 6à26 LA 5f fst 1:03 H 2/3  25á26 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 2/4  15á26 LA 4f fst  :48.80 H 13/28  3á26 LA 4f fst  :47.40 H 2/9  11â26 LA 5f fst 1:04 H 15/16  30ã25 LA 4f fst  :52.20 H 37/38

7ã25 LA 4f fst  :51.40 H 21/23  28ä25 LA 4f fst  :50.00 H 12/12  2ä25 LA 4f fst  :50.60 H 9/18  26å25 LA 4f fst  :51.40 H 21/22  19å25 LA 4f fst  :52.60 H 25/26  11å25 LA 4f fst  :52.00 H 24/29

TRAINER: 1stStart(15 .00 $0.00) 870y or 1turn(69 .04 $0.35) 1st L(1 .00 $0.00) Colt/geld(36 .03 $0.47) MSW(25 .04 $0.13) Mxd breed(69 .04 $0.35) J/T 2025-26 LA(14 .07 $1.21) J/T 2025-26(14 .07 $1.21)

4
Yellow

Summer Haze
Own: Judy & William L Hedrick
Orange And Black Diamonds, Black Circle

PAYERAS E (31 10 3 7 .32) 2025: (204 55 .27)

Dk. b or br g. 5 (Feb)
Sire: Vronsky (Danzig) $3,500
Dam:Summer Swimmer (Siberian Summer)
Br: William L Hedrick & Judy Hedrick (Cal)
Tr: Paldanius Sheldon(10 1 1 2 .10) 2025:(26 7 .27)

126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 64

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 60

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 64

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 0 2 1 $7,305 64

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 3 0 2 1 $7,305 64

21á26= 4LA fst 1000 :53.80 - 3Î Mdn 13500 51 2/7 1 2¦ 3§ 3ö Cruz D D 126f *.50 - îSir Nano126ö îSilvercross126ö Summer Haze126§ô Chased ins, kept on
Hand timed

24â26= 3LA fst 1000 :53.18 :53.80 3Î Md 12500 60 6/7 4 2¦õ 2¨ 2¨ Ramirez R S 126fb 1.20 - MkeItLrge126¨ SummerHze126ó ViolencsOhr121¦ö 2w,no match,lasted 2nd
9ä25= 6LA fst 1000 :52.75 :53.19 3Î Mdn 13500 64 5/7 5 2ö 2¦ô 2§ô Ramirez R S 126fb 3.10 - Going Viral124§ô Summer Haze126ö Sark126© Vied 2w, earned 2nd

WORKS: 15à26 LA 4f fst  :51.60 H 16/17  14á26 LA 4f fst  :48.20 H 3/19  30ã25 LA 5f fst 1:01 H 16/21  ò22ã25 LA 4f fst  :47.80 H 1/6  7ã25 LA 4f fst  :49.60 H 9/23  30å25 LA 5f fst 1:00 H 3/6

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(36 .22 $1.53) Colt/geld(18 .11 $0.54) MSW(13 .23 $1.28) Mxd breed(36 .22 $1.53) J/T 2025-26 LA(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

5
Green

Pronounce It
Own: Jesus J Uranga
Blue/orange, Orange �73� In Horseshoe

VARGAS S R (40 9 2 6 .23) 2025: (74 8 .11)

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Listing (Square Eddie) $2,000
Dam:Frege (Johar)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Uranga Jesus J(45 15 7 6 .33) 2025:(146 33 .23)

L 119

Life 3 M 0 0 $4,600 67

2026 2 M 0 0 $1,000 39

2025 1 M 0 0 $3,600 67

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 1 $2,000 26

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 1 0 0 1 $1,500 10

1à26= 4LA fst 1000 :54.27 :56.15 çMdn 12000 10 4/4 3 2ô 3¨ô 3¦¥ Ramirez R S L126 *.30 - Heels On Fire126¨ Our Agenda126¬ PronounceIt126¦¤ Bp st,vied 2wide,tired
6á26= 1SA fm 6f ê :22.93 :46.43 :57.96 1:10.14 çMd 50000 21 5/6 2 2¦ô 4© 5® 6¦©õ Herrera D A L122 24.90 70=13 Flamingo Star122§õ Olivia122¦õ Sugar Reign122§ö Stalked 2wide, tired

Previously trained by Callaghan Simon 2025: ( 87 10 13 12 0.11 )
9â26= 7SA fst 5ôf :21.92 :45.12 :57.10 1:03.15 çÐMd 20000 12 4/12 4 3§ 3¨ô 10¦§ 10§¨õ Ayuso A L122 *2.90 75=03 DkotsShdow122¬õ TwstdHmr122§õ DncngWthShr122¦ô Bpd st,vie btwn,tired
7ä25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê :23.19 :46.03 :58.10 çÐMd Sp Wt 61k 44 3/7 4 3¦ô 3§ô 3« 4«ô Carmona S 122 5.40 80=11 LibelProof122©õ StrsHollow122ô UpfortheHunt122¦ö 3deep,2w,flotd out1/8

WORKS: 30â26 LA 4f fst  :50.40 H 8/10  3â26 SA ú 5f fst 1:03 H 22/29  29ã25 SA ú 5f fst 1:03 H 16/21  20ã25 SA ú 4f fst  :50.20 H 19/21  29ä25 SA 4f fst  :50.00 H 33/50  22ä25 SA ú 4f fst  :49.80 H 12/27

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(186 .25 $2.40) Filly(76 .30 $2.91) MSW(10 .20 $0.88) Mxd breed(179 .24 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(40 .30 $4.12) J/T 2025-26(40 .30 $4.12)

6
Black

Smokem Master
Own: Daniel L Harralson
Purple, Purple D-bit On Gold Diamond

FLORES P (26 2 1 6 .08) 2025: (59 9 .15)

Gr/ro. g. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Smokem (Union Rags) $2,500
Dam:Fashion Editor (Old Fashioned)
Br: Terry C Lovingier (Cal)
Tr: Raudales Jose(20 3 1 5 .15) 2025:(20 2 .10)

L 126

Life 1 M 0 0 $1,560 50

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,560 42

2023 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $3,832 50

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 3 0 0 0 $2,272 50

21á26= 4LA fst 1000 :53.80 - 3Î Mdn 13500 43 1/7 7 7©ö 4¨ô 4¨õ Flores P L126fb 14.80 - îSirNano126ö îSilvercross126ö SummerHaze126§ô Stalked ins, best rest
Hand timed

1á26= 3LA fst 1000 :53.69 :54.22 3Î Mdn 12500 50 5/6 2 3ö 3¨ 4§ö Flores P L126fb 16.20 - Highland Echo126É Silvercross126§ Sir Nano126ô Chase 3p,outkick 3rd
8à25= 4LA fst 1000 :53.47 :55.22 Mdn 16500 30 4/7 5 6©ô 5« 5¤ö Camcho-Flores L L126fb 13.30 - Frisco126§ Hezaspanishdancer126¨ Fly Zapper126¨ Savd grnd,lack bid 3p

30Þ24= 2LRC fst 5f :22.73 :46.42 :58.83 ÐMd 50000 16 1/5 3 4¦ö 4© 4¤ 4¦§ Aguilar A 120b 4.70 75=09 PressYourLuck119§ AVotreSante120¬ EscpePln120¨ Bpd st,chsd2w-ins,wkn
WORKS: 13à26 LA 4f fst  :48.40 H 3/8  24â26 LA 3f fst  :37.20 Hg 1/2  9â26 LA 5f fst 1:02 H 6/8  21ã25 LA 5f fst 1:04 H 8/8  14ã25 LA 4f fst  :50.40 H 16/18  7ã25 LA 4f fst  :49.80 H 12/23

TRAINER: 870y or 1turn(40 .12 $1.02) Colt/geld(18 .11 $0.57) MSW(17 .24 $2.08) Mxd breed(40 .12 $1.02) J/T 2025-26 LA(15 .20 $1.65) J/T 2025-26(15 .20 $1.65)
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6 Los Alamitos 300 YARDS Clm 12500N2L Purse $9,855   For Three Year Olds And Upward

Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500.

Post time: 8:00 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Quinella, $1 Pick Three Track Record :14.863

1
Red

Fit for Fire
Own: James T Duffy
Black And White Diamonds, Orange And

ROMAN J (31 3 2 7 .10) 2025: (188 18 .10)
$12,500

B. c. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Fly Thru the Fire (Walk Thru Fire)
Dam:Snug Fit (Seperate Interest)
Br: James T Duffy (Cal)
Tr: Casselman Mike(44 8 6 10 .18) 2025:(201 25 .12)

L 126

Life 8 1 1 0 $8,222 61

2026 2 0 0 0 $600 59

2025 6 1 1 0 $7,622 61

LA 8 1 1 0 $8,222 61

D.Fst 8 1 1 0 $8,222 61

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 8 1 1 0 $8,222 61

28á26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.77 :15.96 3Î Clm 16000N2L 59 1/6 6 5¦ 5¦ô Roman J L126b 8.90 78 Mental Lapse121ó Merican Woman126É She Is Real123ö Lacked response
31â26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.66 :15.93 3Î Clm 16000N2L 52 4/9 6 6¦õ 5¦ö Roman J L126b 12.90 78 Dontllmomm126ô MrcnWomn121ó CoronDKng126¦ Bpd both sides st,even
7ã25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.87 :15.87 3Î Md 12500 61 3/5 2 1Ç 1ô Roman J L126b 3.50 81 Fit for Fire126ô Shes Diggin It128ô Beyond Reason123ö Brushed st,best late

26å25= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.69 :15.93 3Î Md 12500 50 1/7 3 3ô 3¦ô Franco C L126b 34.30 79 BeingBlessed126É ìCoronDKing126¦õ FitforFire126ó Steady effort inside
Placed second through disqualification

10Ý25= 8LA fst 300  tw 2 :15.83 :16.04 3Î Md 8000 50 1/7 5 5¦ 5¦õ Franco C L126b 24.00 76 Even Tougher126ô Royaltys Invader123É Cyanide126ó Lacked needed kick
29Þ25= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.90 :16.26 3Î Md 12500 38 2/5 5 5§õ 5§õ Lozano R L126b 17.70 68 Jazzy Girl121ó Cyanide126Ç Merican Woman123¦ô Bumped st,no menace
24Ü25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.81 :16.69 Mdn 8500 23 4/5 5 5¨ 5©ô Franco C L126b 18.80 54 DynmicEys126É Nymphlik126ó ApolltclRockt126É Head high early,outrun
4Ü25= 9LA fst 300  tw 3 :15.79 :16.43 3Î Md 16000 28 7/9 8 8©ô 7¨ô Roman J L126b 37.20 63 ElCompTreint126ô StrRol121Ç MchoMnsChoic126É Bumped around start

WORKS: 9å25 LA 220 fst  :12.40 H 1/2  18ß25 LA 220 fst  :12.50 H 1/1  22à25 LA 350 fst  :18.80 Hg 3/3  22á25 LA 220 fst  :13.00 Hg 11/11  4â25 LA 220 fst  :13.50 Hg 14/15

TRAINER: 300y or <(140 .16 $1.98) Colt/geld(60 .18 $2.33) Clm(17 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 LA(24 .13 $0.97) J/T 2025-26(24 .13 $0.97)

2
White

Mg Cash Payment
Own: M and G Farms Inc Javier D Torres and
Yellow, Light Orange �Vaz� On Front And

LOZANO R (14 6 4 3 .43) 2025: (159 21 .13)
$12,500

Gr. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Constituent (Seperate Interest)
Dam:Clever Conversation (Favorite Cartel)
Br: M & G Farms Inc (La)
Tr: Zamudio Valentin A(12 3 2 2 .25) 2025:(146 19 .13)

L 119

Life 13 1 2 1 $14,218 71

2026 2 1 1 0 $6,355 67

2025 11 M 1 1 $7,863 71

LA 13 1 2 1 $14,218 71

D.Fst 13 1 2 1 $14,218 71

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 7 0 2 0 $5,520 71

21á26= 6LA fst 350  nw  :17.98 :17.98 3Î Md 10000 67 4/4 2 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ö Lozano R L126b *.60 83 MgCshPyment126¦ö Chmukini126ô EyNdAnothr126§ö Clean st,stayed clear
Hand timed

25â26= 5LA fst 300  nw  :15.79 :15.81 Md 12500 67 3/6 3 2Ç 2Ç Lozano R L126b 5.50 82 MentlLpse121Ç MgCshPyment126Ç BrbsCptin126Ç Battled gamely,2d best
14ã25= 5LA fst 300  nw  :15.92 :16.60 Md 16000 23 3/7 4 5§õ 5© Roman J 126b 5.10 57 Dontllmomm128Ç TllrArmyMrl126É Aplltclcllsn128¦ô Bobbld,lug/bpd early

Disqualified and placed 7th
8ä25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.92 :16.06 Md 12500 57 4/7 3 3ô 4ö Lozano R 126b 2.40 75 LindIsle126É SixCoronsforK126ô CcrSwtnsprt126ó Fractious,in range,edg

18å25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.69 :15.71 Md 10000 71 9/9 1 2Ç 2Ç Lozano R 126b 4.60 87 SweetCzch126Ç MgCshPymnt126ö SingingAlong126É Lug in 1/16, 2nd best
14æ25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.78 :16.36 Md 10000 35 2/7 7 6¨ô 4¨ô Peinado O M 126b 6.90 65 Spelling Bee126§ö Plutus126ô Teller Army Mrl126É Off slow, trying
17Ý25= 9LA fst 350  nw  :17.82 - Cls 16000 64 2/10 10 7¦õ 5¦ô 5¦ö Lozano R 126b 69.30 00 Unmarked126É DrVlintWys126¦ CdKellysCrtel126Ç Bpd st,lug in/bp early

Hand timed
27Û25= 9LA fst 350  nw  :18.06 :19.28 Clt 6000 7 2/7 7 7¨ô 7¤ 7¬õ Roman J 126b 29.10 47 CdKellysCrtel126É GlendleBoy126ó DrVlintWys126Ç Off slow, no menace
21Þ25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.94 :17.00 Md 20000 1 3/7 7 7ªö 7ªô Lozano R 126b 10.70 44 First Class Cruise126É One Cartel Runner127ô Tutitu126ó Wiped out start
25Ü25= 1LA fst 350  nw  :18.05 :20.31 Ftr 6000 0 2/9 9 9« 9¦¥ 9¦¨ Lozano R 126b 54.90 17 GotYouFgurd126ô DrRlgosly126ó ThLdyIsVmp126ó Stumbld sharply st,sav
19ß25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.77 :16.59 Ftr 6000 34 5/8 1 6§ô 7ª Lozano R 126b 28.90 57 Beuteeful126ö Elemyntal126¦ Hockrodd126ô Came out/bpd,weaken
5ß25= 7LA fst 220  tw 5 :12.25 :12.40 çMdn 9000 69 4/6 2 3É 3¦ Peinado O M 126b 12.70 77 Error Code126ö Val Baby126É MgCashPayment126¦ Away well,lug out late

WORKS: 28Þ25 LA 220 fst  :12.30 Hg 2/8  8à25 LA 220 fst  :13.10 Hg 29/37

TRAINER: 300y or <(95 .16 $1.07) WonLast(18 .17 $0.61) Filly(74 .15 $1.06) Clm(11 .09 $0.58) J/T 2025-26 LA(106 .17 $1.16) J/T 2025-26(106 .17 $1.16)

3
Blue

Val Future
Own: Jose Luis Valdez
White, Red �Valdez Racing Stable� Inside

VARGAS S R (40 9 2 6 .23) 2025: (74 8 .11)
$12,500

Ch. g. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Foose (Stel Corona)
Dam:Favorite Strawfly (Favorite Cartel)
Br: Jose Luis Valdez (Cal)
Tr: Zuazo Ramiro L(9 3 0 0 .33) 2025:(64 7 .11)

L 124

Life 13 1 0 6 $12,182 74

2026 2 1 0 0 $4,830 74

2025 11 M 0 6 $7,352 73

LA 13 1 0 6 $12,182 74

D.Fst 13 1 0 6 $12,182 74

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 8 1 0 4 $10,019 74

22á26= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.59 :15.59 ÐMdn 8800 74 5/6 1 1ô 1ö Vargas S R L126fb 3.40 90 Val Future126ö Sheza Chilitos126Ç Ex Wife126Ç Drifted in,stayd clear
Hand timed

1á26= 6LA fst 350  nw  :17.64 :18.01 Mdt 8000 69 4/8 2 3ô 4¦õ 5§ô Gasca E L126b 42.30 82 TrryMsu126¦ö Hrdtoxplin126ô Fvoritdshforcsh126Ç Alert,wide path,weakn
21ã25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.53 :15.89 Mdn 8000 67 3/6 2 3¦ô 5§õ Gasca E 126fb 18.40 81 Cheap Bar126¦õ Hassan Pp126Ç Destello126ö Weakened
23ä25=12LA fst 400  nw  :19.72 :20.55 Ftr 6000 56 3/10 3 5§ô 7¨ 7©ô Ramirez F J 129fb 62.20 70 PoliticalTwist126§ Notoryous126É SpecialSesson126É Away well, tired 1/8
19å25= 6LA fst 110  nw  :07.12 :07.24 Mdn 8000 66 5/5 3 3ö Gasca E 126fb 2.20 75 Ultra Shiny126É Ex Wife126ô Val Future126É Best rest
4å25= 1LA fst 400  tw 2 :20.13 :20.48 Ftr 6000 64 1/8 6 6¦ö 6¦ö 6§õ Gasca E 126fb 36.60 72 DrWhizkyOnIc126Ç AjRmmbrM126ô MyFvoritSss126ö Lacked needed kick

30Ý25= 9LA fst 300  nw  :15.75 :18.78 Mdn 9500 0 1/8 8 8¦¦ 8¦¬õ Gasca E 126fb 10.90 00 Rtzy126É CmJssBlMondy126Ç Fvortdshforcsh126ó Stumbled sharply start
2Ý25= 6LA fst 300  tw 2 :15.59 :15.80 Mdn 9500 66 7/7 2 3¦õ 3¦õ Gasca E 126fb 2.30 84 Crypto Faborite126¦ Dulcified126É Val Future126Ç Steady effort outside

13Û25= 7LA fst 300  tw 2 :15.66 :15.70 Mdn 9500 70 6/7 1 3Ç 3É Ramirez F J 126fb 9.50 87 RelentlessTrickDb126Ç Crverstek123Ç VlFutur126ó Away well, outkicked
21Þ25= 4LA fst 300  nw  :15.70 :15.86 Mdn 10000 68 2/9 4 3ö 3ö Ramirez F J 126fb 14.30 82 ElDictator126ö Favoritedshforcsh126ó VlFuture126Ç Away well, outkicked
11Ü25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.77 :16.06 Mdn 10000 45 3/8 1 2ö 3¦ö Ramirez F J 126fb 1.70 75 Jj the Boss126¦õ La Xtabay125ô Val Future126ô Brk out/bp hard,outkck
19ß25=11LA fst 300  nw  :15.78 :16.00 Ftr 6000 69 8/8 1 3ö 4¦ö Morones D 126fb 2.90 77 Trident Iot126ö Destello126ô Sunday Rain126ô Lean in early,outkckd
WORKS: 1à25 LA 220 fst  :12.60 Hg 7/27

TRAINER: 300y or <(52 .19 $3.03) WonLast(9 .22 $3.13) Colt/geld(44 .07 $1.88) Clm(9 .22 $1.20) J/T 2025-26 LA(6 .50 $4.13) J/T 2025-26(6 .50 $4.13)
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4
Yellow

Chiseled N Chrome
Own: Angela Aquino
Black, White Brace And Diamonds On

ALCALA J R (11 0 3 1 .00) 2025: (50 0 .00)
$12,500

B. g. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Mr Apollitical Dash (Mr Jess Perry)
Dam:Ff Custom Chrome (Awesome Chrome)
Br: Derae Racing Llc (Okla)
Tr: Aquino Angela M(21 2 6 1 .10) 2025:(140 22 .16)

L 124

Life 6 1 0 0 $9,905 56

2026 3 0 0 0 $925 56

2025 3 1 0 0 $8,980 42

LA 3 0 0 0 $925 56

D.Fst 6 1 0 0 $9,905 56

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 4 0 0 0 $1,015 56

28á26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.77 :16.01 3Î Clm 16000N2L 56 6/6 5 6§ 6¦ö Klaiber J L126b 4.70 76 MentalLapse121ó MericanWomn126É SheIsRel123ö Broke out, leaned out
15á26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.59 :15.95 Alw 13900N2L 52 3/7 4 6§õ 5§õ Cruz D D L126fb 33.70 78 Caribbean126ô Energy Six123ö Jess a Lucky Charm126ó Brk in/bpd,outrun
31â26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.66 :16.13 3Î Clm 16000N2L 40 3/9 9 8§õ 7¨ Ortega C L126b 17.20 72 Dontllmomm126ô MrcnWomn121ó CoronDKng126¦ Off slow/bumped start

Previously trained by Whitekiller Matt E 2025(as of 6/21): ( 139 24 26 15 0.17 )
21Þ25= 3FMT fst 330  hw 22 :17.57 :18.33 Fut 19300 19 8/10 9 8¨ö 8¨ö 7ªô Smith C R L127fb 19.40 - ShowinYouSomKvn127É SpdyMolly124É LdyLvwr124ö Off step slow, tight
17ß25= 1RP fst 350  hw 21 :18.74 :18.74 Md 35000 42 2/9 1 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç Benn C J L127b 15.60 - ChiseledNChrom127Ç CriminlStrk124Ç ApolliticlSpy124Ç 3x duel,got nod
6à25= 3RP fst 300  hw 13 :15.89 :16.45 Ftr 6000 37 8/9 7 8¨õ 8¨ö Benn C J L126b 13.30 - Sexy Ross124¦ Speedy Molly124ó Turnpike Bandit129Ç Slow to gather

WORKS: ò23ã25 LA 220 fst  :12.40 Hg 1/4  7ã25 LA 220 fst  :12.50 H 1/2  11Þ25 RdE 220 fst  :12.71 B 2/2  25á25 RP TR¦ 250 fst  :14.45 Hg 6/7

TRAINER: 300y or <(15 .07 $4.16) Colt/geld(78 .06 $1.17) Clm(66 .20 $2.91) J/T 2025-26 LA(16 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(16 .00 $0.00)

5
Green

She Is Real
Own: Sergio Morfin Racing Stable Inc and O
Teal With White Horse Head Emblem And

RAMIREZ R S (65 14 14 10 .22) 2025: (369 74 .20)
$12,500

Sor. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Kiddy Up (Corona Cartel)
Dam:Realistically (Separatist)
Br: Edward C Allred (Cal)
Tr: Morfin Sergio(41 6 9 10 .15) 2025:(222 46 .21)

L 119

Life 5 1 0 1 $7,723 67

2026 3 0 0 1 $2,913 67

2025 2 1 0 0 $4,810 61

LA 5 1 0 1 $7,723 67

D.Fst 5 1 0 1 $7,723 67

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 4 1 0 1 $6,748 67

28á26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.77 :15.81 3Î Clm 16000N2L 67 2/6 2 2Ç 3É Ramirez R S L123b 4.00 82 MentalLapse121ó MericanWoman126É SheIsRel123ö Up close, outkicked
31â26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.66 :15.91 3Î Clm 16000N2L 53 2/9 4 4ö 4¦ô Ramirez R S L123b 4.00 79 Dontllmomm126ô MricnWomn121ó CoronDKing126¦ Clean trip, outkicked
18â26= 8LA fst 350  nw  :18.11 :18.24 çAlw 13275N2L 61 2/5 4 4¦ 4¦ 4ö Ramirez R S L126b 4.70 76 Jess Famous Enough126É Ultra Shiny126É Ritzy126É Brk in, needed more
21ã25= 5LA fst 300  nw  :15.94 :15.94 Md c-10000 61 6/6 1 1Ç 1Ç Lara G A 123b 3.40 79 SheIsReal123Ç MentalMath128É BarbsCaptain126Ç Lugged out badly,held

Claimed from Allred Edward C. for $10,000, Willoughby Scott L Trainer 2025(as of 12/21): ( 275   38   45   50   0.14 )
8ä25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.92 :16.13 Md 12500 53 1/7 7 6¦ô 6¦õ Lara G A 123b 25.00 73 LindIsle126É SixCoronsforK126ô CcrSweetnseprt126ó Off slow, no threat

WORKS: 11å25 LA 220 fst  :12.70 Hg 8/10  24æ25 LA 220 fst  :12.70 Hg 5/5

TRAINER: 300y or <(92 .16 $0.97) Filly(102 .23 $1.40) Clm(68 .22 $1.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(31 .16 $1.47) J/T 2025-26(31 .16 $1.47)
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7 Los Alamitos 300 YARDS Alw 12900N2L Purse $12,900   For Three Year Olds And Upward

Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Post time: 8:28 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum Wager), $1 Late Double Track Record :14.863

1
Red

Joshua Thomas
Own: Adolfo Perez
Blue, White Horseshoe �P/j� On Back

LOPEZ H R (45 7 8 6 .16) 2025: (327 52 .16)

Sor. g. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Tempting Dash (First Down Dash)
Dam:Shez Jess Nice (Mr Jess Perry)
Br: Bobby Simmons (Tex)
Tr: Jones Paul C(25 6 3 4 .24) 2025:(228 33 .14)

L 126

Life 20 1 2 6 $18,433 82

2026 2 0 1 0 $3,000 78

2025 11 1 1 3 $12,094 82

LA 17 1 2 6 $18,183 82

D.Fst 20 1 2 6 $18,433 82

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 12 1 1 6 $14,543 82

1à26= 8LA fst 350  nw  :17.95 :17.98 3Î Alw 12000N2L 78 3/5 1 2ô 2ô 2Ç Lopez H R L126b 6.90 83 CmJssBCowboy126Ç JoshThoms126ó LvnthCrtl126ö Antsy,bpd st,game 2d
11â26= 8LA fst 350  nw  :17.74 :18.08 4Î Alw 13600N2L 71 5/7 4 4ô 5¦õ 6§õ Nicasio E L127b 13.70 80 DaOneOnFire126ô CmJesseBCowboy126ô BckAtIt126ó Brk in/bpd st,no kick
18å25= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.41 :15.72 Alw 13200N2L 71 7/7 2 6¦ 5¦ö Lopez H R L126b 3.60 86 CyberForce126ô DaOneOnFire126ô ApolliticlCrown126Ç Lacked needed kick
6æ25= 4LA fst 300  tw 5 :15.44 :15.53 Alw 14100N2L 82 7/10 2 3Ç 3ô ñLopez H R L126b 7.80 93 CllHerPerfct123É GimyRson126É îEpicWind126Ç Broke in, solid effort
2Ý25= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.59 :15.59 Mdn 8500 80 6/6 1 1ö 1ö Lopez H R L126b *1.60 91 Joshua Thomas126ö Riggins T126Ç Being Blessed126ö Away super, safely

12Û25= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.78 :15.80 Mdn 9000 73 1/7 2 2Ç 2Ç Lopez H R L126b 6.90 84 Exploiter126Ç JoshuaThomas126É BitofaSneak126ö Drftd out mid,2nd best
21Þ25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.68 :15.87 3Î Mdn 8000 67 2/5 4 4¦ 4¦ Viramontes A L127b 3.10 81 Kiddin You126ó Fastrak Eagle126ö Flying South126É Bpd st, needed more
1Þ25= 9LA fst 300  nw  :15.57 :15.75 Mdn 8500 68 1/6 3 2ô 3ö Viramontes A L128b 8.30 85 MichaelsFire126ô PreyNCartel126É JoshuThoms128ó Steady effort inside

10Ü25= 8LA fst 350  nw  :17.87 :18.05 Mdn 9500 75 5/8 3 2É 4ô 4¦ Viramontes A L127b 10.50 82 Nationalist126ô Michaels Fire126Ç Ourfavoritechance126ô Even effort
12ß25= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.64 :15.76 3Î Mdn 9500 74 6/7 2 3É 4ö Nicasio J M L126b 4.40 85 CmJesseBaCowboy126ó MichaelsFire126ô Ntionlist126É Bpd st, outkicked
2à25= 4LA fst 300  tw 15 :15.50 :15.54 Mdn 8500 82 4/6 2 3É 3Ç Nicasio J M L126b 19.90 92 EbwKye126Ç ShesDelitefull124ó JoshuaThoms126§ Brk in,up close,miss2d
2á25= 7LA fst 350  nw  :17.72 :18.30 Mdt 8000 57 2/7 6 6¦õ 6§ô 6¨ Nicasio E L126b 20.00 75 ApolliticlJoy126ó Invsive126É CmCowgirlsAreCool126Ç Lacked response

WORKS: 30ã25 LA 220 fst  :12.60 Hg 8/9  30Û24 Alb 220 fst  :12.94 H 26/28  30ß24 RuiTRª 300 fst  :16.44 Hg 2/5

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(32 .16 $3.08) 300y or <(125 .16 $2.25) Colt/geld(148 .14 $1.81) Alw(69 .12 $1.46) J/T 2025-26 LA(172 .18 $2.49) J/T 2025-26(172 .18 $2.49)

2
White

Mw Love This Candy
Own: James Sills
Red, White �W� On Back, White Sleeves

ROMAN J (31 3 2 7 .10) 2025: (188 18 .10)

Sor. g. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Jess Good Candy (Good Reason Sa)
Dam:My First Love V (One Famous Eagle)
Br: Larry K Marcum & Nancy C Wells (Okla)
Tr: Willis Eddie D(13 5 0 2 .38) 2025:(94 29 .31)

L 124

Life 4 1 0 0 $5,437 82

2026 2 1 0 0 $4,370 82

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,067 71

LA 2 1 0 0 $4,370 82

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $5,437 82

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 1 1 0 0 $4,170 82

1à26= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.63 :15.63 ÐMdn 8000 82 4/6 2 1ô 1É Klaiber J L126fb *1.40 88 MwLovThisCndy126É GoodMischf126É UptoForgv126É Lug in early, best
1á26= 5LA fst 350  nw  :17.84 :18.07 Mdt 8000 66 7/9 7 9¦ô 8¦ô 5¦ô Klaiber J L126fb 6.00 80 HotAmericnBdzz126ô Sltdtoshin126Ç FvoritMojo126ö Bit slw/bp,angld out

Previously trained by Willis Kevin 2025(as of 11/9): ( 89 2 14 6 0.02 )
9ä25=10WRDfst 330  cw 20 :17.08 :17.27 Mdn 16500 71 9/10 8 8¦ 6¦õ 4¦õ Brooks J D L125fb 26.30 82 MsJessCndyStrek124ö EzOne127Ç FletingHrt124ô Hopped brk,lacked kick

27å25=10WRDfst 400  tw 5 :20.00 :20.83 Ftr 5000 49 6/9 8 8§ö 8© 8« Brooks J D L125fb 36.50 71 TuxHrdShop124¦ KrtDynsty125ö FddPerfectStrik128¦ö Fidgety, pin-balled
WORKS: ò11â26 LA 220 fst  :12.40 H 1/7  14å25 LAZ 220 fst  :12.20 B 1/1  4å25 WRD 220 fst  :11.86 Hg 4/10  9Ý25 LA 220 fst  :12.40 Hg 5/14  25Û25 LA 220 fst  :12.90 H 6/6  ò2ß25 LA 220 fst  :12.20 Hg 1/33

TRAINER: 300y or <(48 .29 $3.06) WonLast(28 .50 $4.20) Colt/geld(43 .23 $3.22) Alw(40 .28 $2.91)

3
Blue

Leavin the Cartel
Own: Rice Larry L and Rice Bobbie
Red, White �W� On Back, White Sleeves

KLAIBER J (14 5 0 2 .36) 2025: (152 27 .18)

Sor. f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Corona Cartel (Holland Ease)
Dam:Df Aj Green Leaves (Apollitical Jess)
Br: Darling Farms (Okla)
Tr: Willis Eddie D(13 5 0 2 .38) 2025:(94 29 .31)

L 119

Life 8 1 2 1 $9,844 78

2026 1 0 0 1 $1,500 78

2025 7 1 2 0 $8,344 71

LA 7 1 2 1 $9,734 78

D.Fst 7 1 2 1 $9,734 78

Wet 1 0 0 0 $110 0

Dst 4 1 2 0 $8,234 71

1à26= 8LA fst 350  nw  :17.95 :17.98 3Î Alw 12000N2L 78 1/5 2 1ô 1ô 3Ç Klaiber J L126fb 7.80 83 CmJesseBCowboy126Ç JoshuThoms126ó LvinthCrtl126ö Brk in,led,caught
Previously trained by Willis Kevin 2025(as of 10/26): ( 75 2 11 4 0.03 )

26å25= 7WRDmyø 400  cw 6 :19.95 :22.09 çFtr 5000 0 2/8 8 8«õ 8®ô 8¦ªô Brooks J D L125fb 25.90 39 RsTclKnckt129ô FlyngPlc123125¦ô TllSshShsHt126¦ Fractious,dropped out
Previously trained by Valles Albert 2025(as of 9/7): ( 58 10 11 8 0.17 )

7æ25= 6LA fst 300  tw 2 :15.78 :15.78 çMdn 8500 66 5/6 1 1ö 1ô Ramirez F J 126fb *1.50 84 LevintheCrtel126ô MingDynsty126É StrightTequil126ö Drftd in,hand ridden
24Ý25= 7LA fst 350  nw  :17.72 :18.50 Ftr 6000 50 6/7 7 7§õ 7© 7ª Klaiber J 126fb 18.40 69 Toby Sis126¦õ Walk When I Walk126ö MeShinning126É Bit slow, weakened
12Û25= 5LA fst 300  nw  :15.66 :15.83 çMdn 9000 66 6/6 1 2É 2¦ Ramirez F J 126fb *.80 83 WlkWhenIWlk126¦ LevintheCrtel126É IntheLd126¦ô Bk out,lug mid,2d best
21Þ25= 2LA fst 300  nw  :15.70 :15.80 çMdn 9500 71 7/8 1 1É 2ô Nicasio E 126f 6.60 84 LadmBrv126ô LevintheCrtel126Ç ìChecknEgle127¦õ Lug in leaving,caught

Previously trained by Willis Eddie D 2025(as of 5/25): ( 71 20 9 6 0.28 )
25Ü25= 8LA fst 350  nw  :17.90 :19.46 Ftr 6000 0 8/9 9 9©ô 9¬õ 9®õ Klaiber J 126f 5.40 42 ApltclRsnMv126Ç CbyCntry123126É DrHsSthrn126ó Fracts,moving/off slw
19ß25=10LA fst 300  nw  :15.79 :16.26 Ftr 6000 53 7/8 4 5¦õ 6§ö Klaiber J 126f *1.60 68 FrwrksOvrPrs126ö BllnrBhvr126ô îBlUrWhstl126¦ Very fracts,outfinishd
WORKS: ò1á26 LA 220 fst  :12.40 H 1/4  28Ü25 LA 220 fst  :12.70 Hg 4/8  2ß25 LA 220 fst  :12.30 Hg 3/33  13à25 RP 220 fst  :11.73 Hg 5/48

TRAINER: 2Off45-180(20 .50 $3.37) 300y or <(48 .29 $3.06) Filly(76 .37 $2.27) Alw(40 .28 $2.91) J/T 2025-26 LA(63 .33 $2.40) J/T 2025-26(68 .31 $2.22)

4
Yellow

Ultra Wealthy
Own: Steve D Burns Santos Montemayor Omar
Blue, White �Jaf� On Front And Back

LARA G A (34 7 5 8 .21) 2025: (230 35 .15)

Sor. g. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Favorite Cartel (Favorite Trick Tb)
Dam:Bartiromo (Walk Thru Fire)
Br: Steve D Burns Dvm (Cal)
Tr: Flores Jose A(30 3 8 5 .10) 2025:(225 36 .16)

L 124

Life 6 1 0 1 $6,100 76

2026 2 1 0 0 $4,400 76

2025 4 M 0 1 $1,700 63

LA 6 1 0 1 $6,100 76

D.Fst 6 1 0 1 $6,100 76

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 4 1 0 1 $5,950 76

1á26= 5LA fst 350  nw  :17.84 :18.12 Mdt 8000 64 3/9 1 2ö 6¦ô 7¦ö Lara I L126 8.70 79 HotAmricnBdzz126ô Sltdtoshn126Ç FvortMojo126ö Broke out, outfinished
10â26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.82 :15.82 Mdn 9000 76 6/7 2 2Ç 1ô Lara G A L126 9.00 82 UltrWelthy126ô Fvoritedshforcsh126ô QuickiShin126ô Came in/bpd,best late
6ã25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.85 :15.87 Mdn 8000 63 1/5 3 2ô 3Ç Lara G A 126 9.40 81 Darioush126ó Drayco126ó Ultra Wealthy126ö Broke in,gain,missed
1ä25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.51 :16.03 Mdn 9500 51 5/8 6 5§õ 5¨õ Lara I 126b 36.10 76 Famous Talk126É Cheap Bar126ö Return to Reason126ô Bit slow, evenly
4å25= 9LA fst 400  nw  :19.97 :20.87 Ftr 6000 48 1/6 5 5©ô 5©ö 5ªõ Lara I 126b 28.40 62 WrmSprings126¦ô SundyRin126¦õ GoodMischif126ô Awkward st,no menace

30Ý25= 9LA fst 300  nw  :15.75 :16.04 Mdn 9500 56 3/8 4 6¦ 6¦ö Mendez C 126b 8.50 76 Ritzy126É CmJessBluMondy126Ç Fvoritdshforcsh126ó Brk in, lacked rally
WORKS: 17æ25 LA 220 fst  :12.30 Hg 4/5  13Ý25 LA 220 fst  :12.40 Hg 1/3  26Û25 LA 220 fst  :12.50 Hg 8/20

TRAINER: 300y or <(127 .19 $2.70) 31-60Days(72 .19 $2.27) Colt/geld(205 .16 $1.88) Alw(46 .30 $2.71) J/T 2025-26 LA(8 .38 $11.97) J/T 2025-26(8 .38 $11.97)
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5
Green

Blownbubbles
Own: Adolfo Perez
Blue, White Horseshoe �P/j� On Back

LARA I (31 1 6 6 .03) 2025: (149 24 .16)

Gr. g. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Favorite Trick Tb (Phone Trick) $4,000
Dam:Bubblie (Stel Corona)
Br: Paul Jones/Thompson Racing Inc (Cal)
Tr: Jones Paul C(25 6 3 4 .24) 2025:(228 33 .14)

L 126

Life 22 1 2 2 $17,152 84

2025 8 0 0 0 $2,400 72

2024 11 1 2 2 $13,752 84

LA 22 1 2 2 $17,152 84

D.Fst 22 1 2 2 $17,152 84

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 12 1 1 1 $12,192 84

21ã25= 4LA fst 300  nw  :15.58 :16.01 3Î Alw 13500N2L 55 2/7 4 6§õ 6¨ Ayala J R L126b 32.40 77 Epic Wind126ö Da One of Kind123ó Consyderation123É Weakened
12å25=10LA fst 550  nw  :27.39 :27.76 3Î Alw 11710NC 63 1/5 3 4¦õ 4¦ö 5§ Ramirez R S L126b 15.80 92 Optical Illusion126¦õ Nationalist126Ç Bravery126É In range, weakened
21æ25= 8LA fst 350  nw  :17.63 :18.00 3Î Alw 13600N2L 72 4/7 4 5¦õ 7§õ 7§õ Lopez H R L126b 23.00 83 Party Time Tom126ô Cutesy123ô Consyderation126ô Lacked needed kick
23Ý25= 3LA fst 870  nw  :45.76 :47.31 3Î Alw 11000N1M 51 4/5 3 2Ç 3§õ 5¤õ Lopez H R L126b 9.60 71 CodeDuello126¦ Wegonahavagoodtime126ó Baldi126¦õ Bpd st,2w,drftd turn
28Þ25= 7LA fst 300  tw 3 :15.60 :15.89 3Î Alw 13300N2L 63 1/6 6 6¦ô 6¦ö Viramontes A L127b 15.70 81 Robs Reason126ô Gimy a Reason126É Job Done126ô Bit slow/bumped start
13ß25= 9LA fst 350  nw  :17.93 :18.24 3Î Alw 13600N2L 61 6/6 6 6§õ 6§ 6§õ Nicasio J M L126b 9.50 77 Misdeal126ö Val Caruso126Ç Quick Look126ö Antsy,off slow/bpd st
8à25= 9LA fst 350  nw  :17.82 :18.32 3Î Alw 13300N2L 52 3/6 4 5¦ô 6§ö 6¨ô Nicasio J M L126b 19.70 74 RsShereKhn126¦õ TerrificRocknroll126ó LightningJtOn129ô Antsy, off slow

15á25= 7LA fst 350  nw  :17.68 :18.20 3Î Alw 13300N2L 57 4/6 6 6¦ô 6§ô 6¨õ Nicasio J M L126b 9.30 78 SpecialTwoCoron126ö Cutesy124É EbwInception126ô Off slow, no menace
29ã24= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.74 :15.90 3Î Alw 13600N2L 76 4/7 3 6¦ 3¦ Lopez H R L126b 13.90 80 HeatherDenise123ô JessBeingFmous128ô Blownbubbles126É Steady effort
23ä24= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.82 :15.82 3Î Mdn 9500 76 6/7 2 1ô 1ô Nicasio J M L126b 3.70 83 Blownbubbles126ô ReginsFiveBr126Ç Boutique126É Broke in, proved best
28æ24= 8LA fst 350  nw  :18.21 :18.26 Mdn 8500 66 4/5 2 3ô 3ö 2ô Nicasio J M L126b 2.50 76 CapitalCartel126ô Blownbubbles126ô RosesDynsty126¦õ Bpd st,steady effort
31Ý24= 7LA fst 110  nw  :07.12 :07.49 3Î Mdn 9500 54 4/7 7 6§õ Ayala J R L126b 3.70 52 Run Lika Cheetah126ö JazzyGirl126É LaZamira122Ç Leaned back/off slow
WORKS: 24á26 LA 220 fst  :12.30 H 1/1  9ã25 LA 220 fst  :12.50 H 1/1  3Ý25 LA 870 fst  :50.40 H 1/1  19Û25 LA 660 fst  :38.90 H 1/1  ò7Ü25 LA 220 fst  :12.30 Hg 1/5  ò6à24 LA 220 fst  :12.20 Hg 1/14

TRAINER: 61-180Days(29 .10 $0.59) 300y or <(125 .16 $2.25) Colt/geld(148 .14 $1.81) Alw(69 .12 $1.46) J/T 2025-26 LA(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

6
Black

Ccr Sweetnseperate
Own: Leonardo Galvez
Red, Silver Anchor Emblem And Blue

FRANCO C (25 4 3 1 .16) 2025: (245 26 .11)

Br. f. 3 (May)
Sire: One Sweet Jess (Mr Jess Perry)
Dam:Separate Pearl (Seperate Interest)
Br: Cedar Crk Tree Frm Rnch & Rcng (Ore)
Tr: Guillen Ricardo S(5 1 0 1 .20) 2025:(51 5 .10)

L 119

Life 9 1 2 1 $30,290 75

2026 2 1 0 0 $4,865 74

2025 7 M 2 1 $25,425 75

LA 4 1 0 1 $6,190 74

D.Fst 8 1 2 1 $23,490 75

Wet 1 0 0 0 $6,800 74

Dst 6 1 1 1 $20,790 74

15á26= 8LA fst 300  nw  :15.59 :16.83 Alw 13900N2L 0 2/7 7 7ªõ 7«ô Franco C L123fb 10.20 48 Caribbean126ô Energy Six123ö JessaLuckyCharm126ó Off slow/steadied st
10â26= 5LA fst 300  nw  :15.85 :15.85 Md 20000 74 5/7 2 1ö 1ô Cruz D D L124fb 8.10 81 CcrSwtnsprt124ô Apolliticlcollusion126É ExWif126ö Away well,provd best
7ã25= 7LA fst 300  nw  :15.72 :16.26 çMdn 8000 38 6/6 6 6¨ô 6¨ô Franco C 126fb 4.30 68 Sentella Olimpia126ö Ex Wife128¦õ Up aLazyRiver126ô Off slow/floated out
8ä25= 6LA fst 300  nw  :15.92 :16.05 Md c-12500 57 3/7 4 5ö 3ö Peinado O M 126b *1.20 75 LindIsle126É SixCoronsforK126ô CcrSwetnsprt126ó Clean start, good try

Claimed from Cedar Creek Tree Farm Ranch and Racing   for $12,500, Magallanes Hector  Trainer 2025(as of 11/8): ( 106   25   23   12   0.24 )
12å25= 7GrP gd 400  nw  :20.18 :20.40 FarWestFut85k 74 3/10 3 3É 3ô 4¦ô Samuels J L126b - 81 Handsome124Ç YouTuber124¦ KrCartelsClmity124ô Drifted out,outfnshd'

Non-wagering event
21æ25= 4GrP fst 400  nw  :19.95 :20.04 Ftr 4000 75 4/8 5 2Ç 4É 6ô Samuels J L126b 5.60 90 MommsCrtel124Ç YouTuber124ó ThreeBrsBlzin126Ç Bmpd brk,outfnshd
8Ý25= 5Til fst Í220  nw  :11.73 :11.77 Fnl 10800 69 1/6 1 1ô 2É Lopez J E 126b *.70 00 GngstrOnDRn126É CcrStnsprt126É SmntRylCrtl126§ Good speed, tagged
4Û25= 7GrP fst 300  nw  :15.34 :15.54 FirecrckFu84k 69 5/7 4 3¦ô 2¦õ Samuels J LB125b 7.20 93 JessFYI125¦õ CcrSweetnseprt125ó Apolliticlcollusion125Ç Just up for 2nd

15Þ25= 3GrP fst 300  nw  :15.54 :15.75 Ftr 4000 65 2/6 5 1Ç 4¦õ Guerrero J C LB126b 4.50 86 Three Bars Blazin125ó Heeled126¦õ D N Apolitical134ó Drifted in, bested
WORKS: 28Ý25 DIA 220 gd  :12.90 B 2/7  4Þ25 GrP 300 fst  :15.84 Bg 4/10  19Ü25 DIA 220 gd  :12.99 Bg 6/9  15ß25 DIA 220 gd  :13.00 Bg 17/19

TRAINER: 300y or <(40 .12 $2.42) 31-60Days(15 .07 $1.21) Filly(21 .14 $4.13) Alw(9 .22 $1.82) J/T 2025-26 LA(17 .06 $0.78) J/T 2025-26(17 .06 $0.78)
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8 Los Alamitos 220 YARDS Mdn 8000 Purse $8,000   For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight,

126 lbs.

Post time: 8:56 PT Wagers: $1 Exacta, $1 Trifecta, $1 Superfecta (.10 Cent Minimum Wager) Track Record :11.493

1
Red

Sumoke N Mirrors
Own: Tommy Neal Todd Neef and Lou Weinacht
White, Red �J/g�, Red Collar And

BELLOC J JR (2 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (227 28 .12)

Gr. g. 2 (Jan)
Sire: Apollitical Blood (Apollitical Jess)
Dam:Sumokin (Country Chicks Man)
Br: Corner K Quarter Horses Llc (Okla)
Tr: Gonzales II James J(9 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(112 24 .21)

126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 7à26 LA 220 fst  :12.70 Hg 6/33  14á26 Sun 220 fst  :12.13 Hg 27/63  28â26 Frn 220 fst  :12.51 B 18/30

TRAINER: 1stStart(12 .17 $0.77) 300y or <(16 .38 $2.26) 2YO(33 .24 $1.41) Colt/geld(79 .24 $1.44) MSW(47 .23 $1.40) J/T 2025-26 LA(5 .20 $2.08) J/T 2025-26(39 .21 $1.63)

2
White

Crossed the Line
Own: Jose Luis Becerra
Yellow, Light Orange �Vaz� On Front And

CRUZ D D (45 5 3 6 .11) 2025: (100 9 .09)

Gr. c. 2 (Jan)
Sire: Favorite Cartel (Favorite Trick Tb)
Dam:Tahma Hawk (Hawkinson)
Br: Steve D Burns Dvm (Cal)
Tr: Zamudio Valentin A(12 3 2 2 .25) 2025:(146 19 .13)

126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 11à26 LA 220 fst  :13.00 Hg 30/43

TRAINER: 1stStart(17 .18 $0.93) 300y or <(95 .16 $1.07) 2YO(106 .12 $0.81) Colt/geld(84 .13 $0.83) MSW(37 .14 $0.75) J/T 2025-26 LA(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

3
Blue

Irately
Own: Edward C Allred
Gold, Black And Red Sash, Gold Cap

PEINADO O M (22 3 1 7 .14) 2025: (101 13 .13)

Sor. g. 2 (Mar)
Sire: Golden Boi (Favorite Cartel)
Dam:Heatedly (Seperate Interest)
Br: Edward C Allred (Cal)
Tr: Glenn James W Jr(11 2 3 3 .18) 2025:(84 17 .20)

126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 11à26 LA 220 fst  :12.60 Hg 7/43

TRAINER: 1stStart(14 .29 $1.76) 300y or <(54 .17 $1.31) 2YO(33 .15 $0.93) Colt/geld(47 .17 $1.38) MSW(31 .19 $1.45) J/T 2025-26 LA(28 .21 $1.56) J/T 2025-26(28 .21 $1.56)

4
Yellow

Mg Vegas Boi
Own: M & G Farms Inc
Yellow, Light Orange �Vaz� On Front And

LOZANO R (14 6 4 3 .43) 2025: (159 21 .13)

B. c. 2 (Mar)
Sire: Golden Boi (Favorite Cartel)
Dam:Pm Runaway Dash (Heza Fast Dash)
Br: M & G Farms Inc (NC)
Tr: Zamudio Valentin A(12 3 2 2 .25) 2025:(146 19 .13)

126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 11à26 LA 220 fst  :13.40 Hg 40/43

TRAINER: 1stStart(17 .18 $0.93) 300y or <(95 .16 $1.07) 2YO(106 .12 $0.81) Colt/geld(84 .13 $0.83) MSW(37 .14 $0.75) J/T 2025-26 LA(106 .17 $1.16) J/T 2025-26(106 .17 $1.16)

5
Green

Contentious
Own: Manuel Chavez and Jose Santos
Blue, White �Jaf� On Front And Back

LARA I (31 1 6 6 .03) 2025: (149 24 .16)

B. f. 2 (Feb)
Sire: Favorite Cartel (Favorite Trick Tb)
Dam:Quirky (Stel Corona)
Br: Steve D Burns Dvm (Cal)
Tr: Flores Jose A(30 3 8 5 .10) 2025:(225 36 .16)

123

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 4à26 LA 220 fst  :12.20 Hg 2/17

TRAINER: 1stStart(25 .20 $4.55) 300y or <(127 .19 $2.70) 2YO(132 .15 $2.33) Filly(48 .12 $2.10) MSW(91 .13 $2.37) J/T 2025-26 LA(57 .12 $0.88) J/T 2025-26(57 .12 $0.88)

6
Black

Cowboy Legacy 123
Own: David Hinkins
White, Black �Black Dragon Ranch� And

KLAIBER J (14 5 0 2 .36) 2025: (152 27 .18)

Gr. c. 2 (Feb)
Sire: Flying Cowboy 123 (Apollitical Jess)
Dam:Separate N Delighted (Separatist)
Br: R R Rasner Revocable Trust (Cal)
Tr: Farias Adan(33 4 3 4 .12) 2025:(242 27 .11)

126

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

LA 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Dst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: 11à26 LA 220 fst  :12.50 Hg 2/43

TRAINER: 1stStart(27 .15 $1.77) 300y or <(117 .13 $1.55) 2YO(106 .10 $1.36) Colt/geld(166 .15 $1.95) MSW(67 .13 $1.25) J/T 2025-26 LA(1 1.00 $5.80) J/T 2025-26(1 1.00 $5.80)


